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“If you don't catch them as they go by
And do your part in molding good citizens, then it's too late.
Once they're past, they're gone. That's the staggering realization of it all”
Fred Vantrease

Scout Executive, Mecklenburg County Council, 1945 — 1958
Co-Founder, Catawba Lodge #459
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CHAPTER 1

“"WHO WE ARE”
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Catawba Lodge — The Past, Present, and Future

Although Catawba Lodge is a relatively young lodge in the scheme of things, our traditions
and history make for an amazing story. Officially chartered on June 18, 1951, our lodge has
been a great association of brotherhood and cheerful service. From the many service
project we have performed, to the long-term friendships that our brothers make, Catawba
Lodge consistently invokes the ideals and values of E. Urner Goodman and Carroll A.
Edson

Although 2015 marks the 100" anniversary of the Order of the Arrow, it is much more
special to Catawba Lodge. 2015 also marks the 100" Anniversary of our Council and the
icing on the cake was that we had the honor of hosting our Section Fellowship.

The brothers of Catawba Lodge have spent countless hours working to better our council camps. One of the
most cherished camps was Camp Steere, just on the border of North Carolina and South Carolina. During the
1970’s the council acquired property in foothills of North Carolina to build a new long term camp. It was named
after one of the Lodge’s Founders, Gene Grimes. Although Camp Steere was still in use as a day camp, the
development around the camp had exploded and it was decided that a more suitable location was needed.
Between 1987 and 1988, Camp Steere was sold and a new Camp, Clear Creek was purchased. Camp Clear
Creak was rededicated as Belk Scout Camp, in memory of John Belk, the CEO and President of Belk
Department Stores, a major contributor to scouting in Mecklenburg County Council. Today, Camp Grimes and
Belk Scout Camp serve thousands of youth annually. The brothers of Catawba Lodge have served as an
invaluable resource for the camps. Whether it is prepping the camps for summer, maintaining the camps’
grounds and structures, or clearing and cutting new trails, the lodge does this all in the spirit of Cheerful
Service.

One of the biggest service projects the Lodge assists with is the National Day of Service more commonly
known in the council as “Scouting For Food”. This project involves scouts, parents, and leaders distributing
food donation bags and then collecting, sorting, and donating them to the local food bank. Catawba Lodge
brothers have assisted this endeavor by staffing the collection sites. The efforts of the Lodge have paid off
handsomely. In 2008, this effort collected 111,872 pounds of food and by 2014, the collections garnered
244,000 pounds. This service project has a lasting impact in the community throughout the year.

As mentioned earlier, 2015 is the Centennial for our local
council, Mecklenburg County Council. MCC is one of only
three in the nation with a geographic coverage of a single
county. As the Brothers of Catawba Lodge hail from a
single county, strong and long lasting friendships
spanning decades are common. There are several
families that have three generations who are active in the
Lodge. This membership dynamic can be credited for
helping make our Lodge a success story.

Catawba Lodge is a vibrant organization that has
passionate leaders and dedicated advisors. As we look
to the future, the members of the Lodge Executive Board

are already working to elevate the Lodge to even greater -
achievements. The Lodge’s Legacy is StrO_ng, the Catawba Lodge #459 Founders (From Left to Right)
Brothers are eager, and the future looks bright! Fred Vantrease, John Holland, and Gene Grimes.
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Through The Years with Catawba Lodge

1951...

Catawba Lodge 459 chartered on June 18, 1951 in Area 6B, with Arrowmen John Holland, Gene Grimes, and
Fred Vantrease, and was named after the Catawba Indians who lived in this area. First Ordeal held at Camp
Steere on Lake Wylie hosted by Itibapishe Iti Hollo Lodge 188.

1952...
Catawba elects first Lodge Chief - Bill Dean.

1953...

Hosted our first Section event: Section 6B's Dixie Fellowship at Camp Steere with NC & SC Lodges. Dixie
Fellowship Theme - "Information & Aims & Ideals of the Order of the Arrow", 94 Scouts and adults attended.
Dance Team and Indian Games determined the winner of Fellowship. Dixie Fellowship held April 16 - 18 and
had 200 attended.

1954...

John Holland, Gene Grimes, and Jim Van Treece were our first Vigil Honor members. W. Frank Phillips served
as Area 6B Adviser. Catawba sends its first delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Won 1st Golden
Arrow at Dixie Fellowship.

1955...
Olvin Alexander (O.A.) Crenshaw, Jr. took Ordeal at Camp Steere.

1956...
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC).

1958...

Hosts Section 6B's Dixie Fellowship at Camp Steere with NC & SC Lodges. Dixie Fellowship Theme - "The
Truest Arrow for Leadership & Safety" Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Dixie
Fellowship held April 25 - 27.

1959...
Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship.

1960...
Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship.

1961...
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie
Fellowship. Catawba retires its first Golden Arrow.

1963...

Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Hosts Section 6B's Dixie Fellowship at Camp
Steere with NC & SC Lodges. Dixie Fellowship Theme - "Sturdy More Fit Brotherhood of Arrowmen" Won
Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship. Dixie Fellowship held April 26 - 28.

1965...
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie
Fellowship.
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1966...
Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship. First Hornets' Nest backpatch produced; used for the
Dance Team. Don Blackmon served as Area 6B Section Chief.

1967...
Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship. Catawba retires second Golden Arrow.

1969...
Creation of O.A. Crenshaw Arrowman of the Year Award for Service to the Lodge

1970...
Hosts Section 6B's Dixie Fellowship at Camp Steere with NC & SC Lodges. Won Quest for the Golden Arrow
at Dixie Fellowship. Dixie Fellowship held April 24 - 26.

1971...
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie
Fellowship.

1972...
Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship. Catawba retires 3rd Golden Arrow.

1973...

Dixie Fellowships continue in Section SE-3B formed with four NC Lodges 134,188,459 & 560 and SC Lodges.
O.A. Crenshaw served as Section Adviser from 1973 - 1977. Catawba sends delegation to National OA
Conference (NOAC).

1974...
Won Parade of Braves in SE-3B. Held Grimes Memorial Fall Fellowship in memory of Gene Grimes. OA
Indian Summer was held and Bobby Ball attended.

1975...
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). The first individual Dance Awards were
created. Scott Alexander won the 1st Award.

1976...

Hosted Dixie Fellowship at Camp Steere. Dixie Fellowship Theme - "Our Heritage" Camp Grimes
(Mecklenburg Scout Reservation) opened. Scott Alexander elected as SE-3B Section Secretary. Craig Bass
elected as SE-3B Section Chief. Won Dixie Group Dance Competition. Dixie Fellowship held April 23 - 25.

1977...

O.A. Crenshaw, Jr. received OA Distinguished Service Award. Won group Dance at SE-3B Dixie Fellowship.
Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie
Fellowship.

1978...
"Dusty" Sparks serves as Section Adviser from 1978 — 1982. Joe Springs elected as SE-3B Section Vice-
Chief of Indian Affairs.

1979..
Catawba Lodge constructed Indian Village at Camp Grimes. Catawba sends delegation to National OA
Conference (NOAC). Hosted Section SE-3B Indian Seminar.
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1980...
30th Anniversary celebrated during Fall Fellowship at Camp Steere. Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie
Fellowship.

1981...
Craig Bass and "Dusty” Sparks, Jr., received OA Distinguished Service Award. Catawba sends delegation to
National OA Conference (NOAC). Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship.

1982...

David Moody elected Section Chief, 3-B. Catawba won Tug-O-War tie breaker against Tslagi. Leaves Area
3B & Dixie Fellowship and joins SE-7 & Old North State Conclave. Section SE-7 formed from three SE-3B
Lodges (Itibapishe Iti Hollo 188, Catawba 459, & Eswau Huppeday 560) and eight SE-3A Lodges (Tali Taktaki
70, Occoneechee 104, Croatan 117, Wahissa 118, Tslagi 163, Uwharrie 208, Nayawin Rar 296 & Klahican
331.)... David Moody selected as National Conference Vice-Chief of Training. Ed Sheffler elected SE-7 Section
Secretary. Phil Briggs Lodge Adviser 1984 — 1987. "Dusty' Sparks, Jr. appointed to the National OA
Committee. Won Quest for the Golden Arrow at Dixie Fellowship. Lodge retires 4th Golden Arrow Award for
winning "Quest Events & Displays" three years in a row. Catawba is the only lodge to retire 4 Golden Arrow
awards in the history of the Dixie Fellowship.

1983...
Sent contingency to NOAC

1984...
Catawba Lodge's Indian Village at Camp Grimes burned down.

1985...

Hosted our 1st Section SE-7 event. Old North State Conclave at Camp Grimes. "Meeting The Challenge".
Brian Denton elected Section Secretary. 35th Anniversary of the Lodge celebrated at Fall Fellowship at Camp
Steere. Dusty Sparks serves as lead adviser on the National level for the OA Philmont Trek. Catawba sends
delegation to the first OA Trail Crew at Philmont Scout Ranch.

1986...
David Moody received OA Distinguished Service Award. Catawba sends delegation to National OA
Conference (NOAC).

1987...
Last year Fall Fellowship is held at Camp Steere, with the theme "One Last Time". Introduced first Cheerful
Service Flap. Catawba sends delegation the National Pow Wow

1988...
Catawba sends delegation to NOAC. "Dusty" Sparks, Jr., NOAC lead adviser, public relations. '87—-88" NOAC
VC — Recognitions.

1989...
Introduced Life Memberships. Catawba Lodge started chapters based upon council districts. Had Arrowmen
serve on OA Service Corps at National Scout Jamboree.

1990 ...
"Dusty" Sparks, Jr., NOAC lead adviser, ceremonies and events. Jason Pentecost from Catawba Lodge
elected as SE-7's Section Chief. Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC).
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1991...
1% Catawba Lodge Invitational for ceremony and dance — held during Fall Fellowship. Celebrated 40th
Anniversary of the Lodge at Fall Fellowship held at Clear Creek Scout Camp.

1992...
Catawba sends delegation to NOAC

1994...

We lost lodges due to mergers. Tali Taktaki & Tsalagi merged to form Keyauwee. We were joined by four VA
lodges (Nawakwa 3, Blue Heron 349, Kecoughtan 463, & Chanco 483) and adopted new name "Cardinal
Conclave" because of the NC & VA state bird. Keyauwee Lodge 70 hosts SR-7's first Conclave "A New
Dawning' ...Buddy Brewer elected SR-7's Section Vice-Chief of Inductions ...Catawba sends delegation to
NOAC. Ceremonial Award Winners: Buddy Brewer: 1% - Allowat Sakima, Darryl Brown: 5th-Meteu, Ben
Blackman: 1* —Nutiket, Jonathan Brown: 3rd-Kichkinet, and team: Finalists-Brotherhood.

1995...

Nayawin Rar Lodge 296, celebrating its 50th anniversary, SR-7's 2nd gathering. ... Ben Blackman elected SR-
7's Section Secretary. Larry Banks becomes the first Arrowman, nationwide, to receive the Founders Award as
both a youth (1985) and an adult (1995).

1996...

Catawba Lodge bestows Vigil Honor on Nancy Siddens, our 1 female Vigil. Her Indian name is interpreted as
" Brother we call Mother". Bob Kearley elected SR-7's Section Secretary. Catawba sends delegation to NOAC.
Buddy Brewer earns top Vigil Award, the Ceremonial Medal of Honor. Buddy Brewer, Ben Blackman, Jonathan
and Darryl Brown team - Top Brotherhood Award, the Ceremonial medal of Honor. The team of Chirag
Lakhani, Jared Horton, Jonathan Alley and Ryan Kehoe earned Ceremonial Award of Merit for Pre-Ordeal.
Matt Bogan, Aaron Hoffman entered Fancy Dance and Sean Gantt entered Grass Dance Competitions.

1997...

Catawba Lodge 459 hosts last SR-7 Cardinal Conclave "Our Spirits Will Soar As One" at Clear Creek Scout
Camp before joining SR-5. Has a record attendance of 1500. ... SR-7 splits and NC Lodges Tsali 134,
Itibapishe Iti Hollo 188, Catawba 459, Eswau Huppeday 560 join with GA Bob White 87 & SC Lodges Santee
116, Atta Kulla Kulla 185, Muscogee 221, Unali'yi 236, & Skyuka 270 to form SR-5. Frank Crenshaw retires
after 10 years as Lodge Adviser and is replaced by Max Cooper. Had Arrowmen serve on OA Service Corps
at National Scout Jamboree.

1998...

Back to Dixie Fellowship as new SR-5 gathers. Hosted by Eswau Huppeday Lodge 560 at Camp Bud Schiele.
Ricky Cardenas elected as Section Secretary. Made excellent showing in Awards received. ... Delegation of 25
+ 19 Klahican bused to NOAC @ lowa State for NOAC. Ben Blackman received Honor Award for Vigil
ceremony. The team of Ryan Kehoe, Jared Horton, Jonathan Alley, Chirag Lakhani received Honor Award for
Brotherhood Ceremony. Chris Thompson placed 6th in Fancy Dance and Sean Gantt placed 11th in Grass
Dance. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd Place Newsletter, 3rd Place Lodge Display, 1st Place Brotherhood
Ceremony, 1st Place Totem Pole.

1999...
Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 1st Place Totem Pole. Catawba sends delegation to National Leadership Summit
in Colorado Springs, CO.

2000...
Lodge sends a delegation to NOAC held at University of Tennessee. Ryan Yamada elected as Section Vice-
Chief. Max Cooper steps down as Lodge Adviser and is replaced by Bill Kennedy. Dixie Fellowship Awards --
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2nd Place Newsletter, 2nd Place Where to Go Camping Guide, 1st Place Website, 2nd Place Pre-Ordeal, 2nd
Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole. Sean Gantt placed in the Top 10 Grass Dance at NOAC

2001...

50th Anniversary celebrated at Fall Fellowship at Clear Creek Scout Camp, special patch and re-dedication
ceremony to honor event. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd Place Where to Go Camping Guide, 2nd Place
Website, 3rd Place Training, 1st Place Individual Dance, 2nd Place Pre-Ordeal, 1st Place Brotherhood, 1st
Place Totem Pole. Had arrowmmen serve on OA Service Corps at National Scout Jamboree.

2002...

Started construction on new ceremonial ring at Clear Creek Scout Camp. A commemorative seven-patch North
Carolina Lighthouse set was issued as a fundraising effort for the construction. Catawba sends delegation to
National OA Conference (NOAC). Dixie Fellowship Awards -- Section Honor Lodge, 3rd Place Planbook, 3rd
Place Lodge Display, 3rd Place Where to Go Camping Guide, 2nd Place Website, WON Quest for the Golden
Arrow, 2nd Place Pre-Ordeal, 2nd Place Brotherhood, 2nd Place Totem Pole

2003...

The Lodge wins the Norman Allston Spirit Award at the Dixie Fellowship for the first time in its history.
Constructs the Heritage Arts Center at Camp Grimes with a $5000 Service Grant from the Order of the Arrow.
Dixie Fellowship Awards -- Spirit Award, 3rd Place Planbook, 1st Place Website, 2nd Place Pre-Ordeal, 2nd
Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole. Catawba sends delegation to Indian Summer.

2004...

Catawba host Dixie Fellowship "Find the Flame, Light the Fire" at Clear Creek Scout Camp. Over 1200
Arrowmen attend. Frank Sturges elected as Section Chief. Catawba sends delegation to National OA
Conference (NOAC). Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 1st Place Newsletter, 3rd Place Website, 3rd Place Pre-
Ordeal, 3rd Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole.

2005...

Construction completed on the new ceremony ring at Clear Creek Scout Camp. The ring was dedicated at
Spring Fellowship. Dustin Counts elected as Section Chief. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd Place Newsletter,
3rd Place Planbook, 3rd Place Website, 2nd Place Training, 3rd Place Quest for the Golden Arrow, 1st Place
Totem Pole. Had arrowmmen serve on OA Service Corps at National Scout Jamboree.

2006...

Catawba Lodge, as represented by Greylan Counts, wins the NOAC mascot championship. LLDC sticky-bun
eating competition established. Frank Sturges elected as Section Vice-Chief. Dustin Counts is the first
Arrowman in Catawba Lodge to be elected to a national office as Southern Region Chief. Dixie Fellowship
Awards -- 2nd Place Planbook, 2nd Place Quest for the Golden Arrow, 1st Place Totem Pole

2007...

Clear Creek Scout Camp is renamed to Belk Scout Camp in honor of John Belk, CEO and President of Belk
Department Stores, and his many contributions to Scouting and Mecklenburg County Council. Dixie
Fellowship Awards -- Section Honor Lodge, 1st Place Totem Pole. Catawba sends delegation and staff to
National Conservation & Leadership Summit (NCLS)

2008...

Mark Turner steps up in the role as MCC Scout Executive after Leroy Mayne retires. Bill Kennedy steps down
as Lodge Adviser and is replaced by Jeff Worboys. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 2nd Place Totem

Pole Catawba sends contingent to participate in Arrow Corp 5 and Indian Summer
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2009...

Catawba Lodge places well at Dixie Fellowship. Paul Horton places 1st for Allowat Sakima. Lodge Website tied
for 2nd Place. Lodge Won the Norman Allston Spirit Award. Catawba sends delegation to National OA
Conference (NOAC). Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd Place Training, 3rd Place Brotherhood

2010...

Dixie Fellowship Awards -- Section Honor Lodge, 2nd Place Newsletter, 3rd Place Quest for the Golden Arrow,
2nd Pre-Ordeal, 1st Place Totem Pole. Had Arrowmen serve on OA Service Corps at National Scout
Jamboree. Lodge earns Gold Journey to Excellence

2011...

Tanner McFeeters elected as SR-5 Section Secretary at Dixie Fellowship. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 1st
Place Lodge Display, 1st Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole. Catawba sends delegation to Indian
Summer and Summit Corps. Lodge earns Silver Journey to Excellence

2012...

Tanner McFeeters elected as SR-5 Section Chief at Dixie Fellowship. Catawba Lodge sent delegation to
NOAC held at Michigan State University. Bryan Emery placed 2nd Nationally for Chicken Dance. Paul Horton
receives Honor Recognition for Vigil Ceremony. Jeff Worboys steps down as Lodge Adviser and is replaced by
Darin Reynolds. Built the Leadership Development Center (LDC) and helped raise money to build a Lodge
Room to store lodge regalia. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd Place Website, 1st Lodge Display, 1st Place
Where to Go Camping Guide, 3rd Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole. Lodge earns Gold Journey to
Excellence. Sehwatu rebuilds cabin 6 at Belk Scout Camp

2013...

Sean Fox and TJ Everhart are OA Staff at 2013 National Jamboree, Catawba Earns Gold Journey to
Excellence. Completed the new ceremony ring at Camp Grimes and constructed a storage/regalia

room. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 1st Place Lodge Display, 3rd Place Where to Go Camping Guide, 2nd Place
Training, Pre-Ordeal Honor Team, 2nd Overall Pre-Ordeal, 1st Place Totem Pole. All three chapter construct
Teepees

2014...

Dallas Whittington placed in charge of Administration at Dixie 2014, Taylor Morgan placed in charge of
Program activities at Dixie 2014. Added the Dance Arbor at Belk Scout Camp. Dixie Fellowship Awards -- 3rd
Place Newsletter, 3rd Place Website, 1st Place Lodge Display, 2nd Place Where to Go Camping Guide, 2nd
Place Pre-Ordeal, 1st Place Brotherhood, 1st Place Totem Pole. Lodge updates the Chapman Shelter and
turns it into the Lodge Trading Post. Lodge earns Gold Journey to Excellence

2015...

Catawba Lodge hosting Dixie Fellowship at Belk Scout Camp during the 100th Anniversary of the Order of the
Arrow. Catawba sends delegation to National OA Conference (NOAC). Lodge earns Gold Journey to
Excellence

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 15
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Catawba Lodge Centennial Group Photo
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CHAPTER 2

“"WHERE WE CAME FROM”
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The Order of the Pawnees
(Catawba Lodge’s Pre-OA Society)

One candidate for membership described the Pawnees as one of the ugliest bunch of people he had ever
seen. Walt Smith and others in 1926 felt that Camp Steere needed an achievement organization that the
campers needed to fulfill during their week in camp. Almost every camp in the country developed a service
oriented group or honor society that used Indian ceremonies as initiations. The ceremonial teams dressed as
Indians usually in costumes reflecting the Indians in their particular area. Thus it was that the Pawnees were
created and dressed as ferocious warriors.

The Pawnees took the point across from camp and built a stockade of logs and called it the Pawnee Lodge. It
would be a secret organization made up of outstanding Boy Scouts. There were four or five charter members.
The counselors and Chief Steere established the rules for membership. Campers would have to make some
project for the camp that was useful such as a bridge or tower and it must be located at the camp. The
members would note both the projects being built in camp during the week and the Boy Scout’s attitude which
would make them eligible to become a member. A meeting would be held at the lodge and then the initiates
would be summoned. Sometimes they would be in solitude or tied to a tree and would then be brought to the
stockade. Then an initiation ritual would be held. The initiates would be tapped and then would remain silent
for two to three days. A few Scoutmasters were taken into the group and there were some honorary members
like Smith and Jones of Independence Trust Co. “who took care of affairs.” A couple of regional executives
from Atlanta were also honorary members.

Sometimes the candidate was taken from his bed in the middle of the night and taken to the Pawnee
ceremonial grounds. Beau Whitton remembered that he must have been 100 yards down the trail when he
was fully awake and realized his feet were cold which brought him to his senses. He had left the campsite
without any shoes. lkie Wallace and Emma Pitillo were some of the first to be initiated into the Lodge. Wallace
remembers that after the ceremony the candidates had to walk the trail back to camp so they just spent the
night at the ceremonial grounds and walked back the next morning. The day after they had hiked the trail back
to camp illegal liquor still was raided about fifty yards off the trail where they had just hiked the day before. For
their project they built an entrance for the nature trail. He felt it was “sort of sad” but they had built something.
Dickie Davis remembered having to dig a three-foot deep hole to plant a tree in the narrow part of the
peninsula. He said it was the hardest dirt he ever saw and that nothing ever grew in it. Essie Anderson built a
bridge somewhere near the lodge. The Pawnees as a group built four fire towers around the camp in the
1920-30s.

As part of the 75th Anniversary of the Order of the Arrow, Eric Maillet and Bernie Samonds interviewed
Brevard Myers and Jim Hewson and some others about their experiences as Pawnees and related them in a
lodge newsletter. Their findings showed that a Boy Scout had to be at least a Second Class Scout, a good
swimmer and active in most of the camp activities. O. A. Crenshaw remembered that there was a “Pledge
Week” and during that week you had to do a project and his was building a bridge across to an island. It had
to support ten boys and he had to build it himself in his spare time. Brevard Myers cleaned a nature trail
around the shoreline to Pawnee Point that also included building footbridges along the way. The difficulty of
the testing progressed through the week until the Boy Scouts spent a day of silence. Then that night the
selected Boy Scouts were awakened and taken for the ceremony.

Bill Faulk remembered that in the 1940’s when he was initiated into the Pawnees they were given one match,
an egg and a piece of bread. They then cooked the egg in a cup they were given. Lunch was nothing more
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than a bologna sandwich. They worked in silence while digging holes, cleaning out culverts, and planting a
rose garden at Camp Steere. Faulk thought that there was a Pawnee patch. It was described as a felt patch
that looked something like the US 7th Army Indianhead patch design. Others remember that the Pawnees
wore a beaded necklace.

The Pawnees in 1941 met either across the river from Camp Steere or at the camp. Harry Hewson was Chief
and the lodge or stockade for ceremonies was thirteen years old that summer. In 1943, Young DeWitt was
presented with the Outstanding Boy Scout Camper Award by the Pawnees. Pawnee Point, which today is in
McDowell Park, had a stockade or ceremonial ground built out of pine slabs that were all weathered and gray.
Inside during ceremonies were a number of fires and standing on some rock mounds were costumed Indians
in front of cutouts of thunderbirds that Indians considered as a powerful symbol. The legend of the Pawnees
would be told by Chief Steere whom they say was very impressive. They recalled that no Scoutmasters or
professional Scouters were allowed as members but an occasional Assistant Scoutmaster or Junior Assistant
Scoutmaster would be allowed into the meetings.

The first mention of discontinuing the Pawnees and organizing an Order of the Arrow Tribe occurred in the
Camping and Activities meeting in late 1942. The question was brought up to the Council Executive Board
Meeting on May 19 1943. The main point of contention was that the Pawnee membership voted in new
members while the members of the individual Boy Scout troop, who were not necessarily OA members, voted
on who would be members of the OA from their troop. After some discussion, the motion was sent back to the
committee for further study. In 1951, the council organized the Order of the Arrow Lodge. During the 1970’s
some of the Scouters who were active in the 1950’s and possibly in the 1960’s recalled that some troops had
not accepted the Order of the Arrow and still continued the Pawnee ceremony on their own. One of the
interviewees said “he could remember an Indian with a full bonnet coming into the dining hall and taking a Boy
Scout out to do a Pawnee initiation”.

While researching the Order of the Pawnees, someone donated a copy of the Pawnee Indian Lodge Pledging
Ceremony and Initiation Ceremony. The original was written by Walt Smith, however it unknown if the donated
copy is the same as the original.

Order of the Pawnee Patch
(The symbols in the patch are described below)
The Fire

Represented the chief’s fire that you sat
around and smoked the peace pipe

The Black Footprint
Represented the Tar Heel State (North Carolina)

The Shape of the Inner Dome
Represented the shape of the stockade on
Copperhead Island at Camp Steere

(Production Date and Quantity are Unknown)

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 19
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Pawnee Pledging Ceremony
(Taken from the donated version)

“The Pawnee Indian Lodge has met in council and has decided that you have made a worthy
camp project, have shown an excellent camp spirit, and therefore they have voted unanimously to accept you
as a pledge of the lodge. This is a very serious decision for you to make and one that should require a great
deal of work on your part to prove that you are worthy of being a Pawnee. Think seriously upon the matter.
Should you accept, it would mean that you must not only live up to what you have in the past in the way of
ideals of camp life, but that you must ever strive to improve your Christian character and camp spirit.”

A lapse of ten minutes should follow, with absolute quiet.

“We have heard the hoot of the owl in the distant cove; we have heard the bark of the fox in the big woods; we
have heard the splash of the fish in the lake; we have heard the voices of many of the smaller night creatures;
we have sat in council together and have been drawn closer by the comradeship around the fire. Now is the
time to make your decision. If you wish to become a Pawnee pledge, make it known by saying HOW; if not,
you may return to the boat.”

Council rise, “May the Great Spirit put sunshine in your hearts”

Pawnee Initiation Ceremony
(Taken from the donated version)

Invocation:  Oh Great Mystery, we beseech thee
That we may walk reverently
Beneath Lap-pah our brothers, the trees;
That we may step lightly on
Kiso, our kinsmen, the grasses:
That we may walk lovingly over
Loo-poo-0i-yes, our brothers the rocks;
That we may rest trustfully
Where the O-le-le bird sings,
Beside Ho-ha-oe, the talking waters.

Legend —
Pledge by Firebrand

Oath: With the aid of the Great Spirit, Itius Tirawa, | promise to do my best to maintain the high ideals of camp
life and Scouting that the Pawnees promote; to uphold it traditions and protect and defend its secrets; to apply
myself diligently in the arts of woodcraft, Indian, and nature lore; and to protect my Pawnee Brothers.

Singnature(sic)

Congratulations.
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CHAPTER 3

“WHAT HAVE WE DONE”

e
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Our History of the Golden Arrows

Catawba Lodge began attending the Annual Dixie Fellowship in 1954. This is the section fellowship
meeting where all lodges of our area come together for fun, fellowship, and a learning experience.

In 1954, the area lodges attending the annual Dixie Fellowships first established the Golden Arrow
Award. This annual award is presented to the lodge that scores the most points in the Quest Events
during Dixie. These events tested the strength, skill, and endurance of each lodge delegate who
participated. Canoe Racing, Egg Toss, Softball Throwing, and many similar events made up the
Quest Challenge.

In order for a lodge to retire a Golden Arrow, the same lodge had to win the Quest Event for 3
consecutive years. From 1954 thru to 1982, only 4 Golden Arrows were ever made and later retired.
Catawba Lodge is the only lodge in the section to ever retire a Golden Arrow and as you can see, we
have retired all four of them. In 1983, Catawba Lodge was moved to different OA section thus ending
their participation in the Dixie Fellowships. However, in 1998, Catawba Lodge moved back into their
previous area and is competing once again for the Golden Arrow. It is unknown if any of the Dixie
Fellowship Lodges have retired a Golden Arrow while Catawba was not participating, nor since they
have returned.

These retired arrows demonstrate how we have worked together in the past, and give us inspiration
to follow in future Dixie Fellowship quest events. Each Golden Arrow that Catawba Lodge retired is
listed below along with the years that the lodge won the Golden Arrow. These awards are some of
Catawba Lodge’s most cherished memorabilia items in our collection. We are looking forward to
adding a 5™ one in the future!

THEGOLDEN ARROW

Golden Arrow |
1954 - Camp Dick Henning
1959 - Camp Coker
1960 - Camp Old Indian
1961 - Camp Palmetto

e
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Golden Arrow I
1963 - Camp Steere
1965 - Camp Coker
1966 - Shiele Scout Reservation
1967 - Camp John J Barnhardt

i
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Golden Arrow Il
1970 - Camp Steere
1971 - Shiele Scout Reservation
1972 - Camp John J Barnhardt

Golden Arrow IV
1973 - Camp Old Indian
1977 — Camp Ho Na Wah
1980 — Camp Barstow
1981 — Camp Daniel Boone
1982 - Camp Old Indian
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The History of Our Ceremony Ring

Catawba Lodge Ceremony Ring
Clear Creek Scout Camp
Dedication Ceremony
March 19, 2005

Sometime during 2001, expansion of the Webelos area of
Clear Creek Scout Camp (now known as Belk Scout
Camp) forced the Lodge to consider the relocation of our
ceremonial ring. Working with the Camp Ranger and
members of the council properties committee, a new
location for our ring was selected. It was determined that
if the lodge was to be an integral part of the council
program, and camping traditions were to be established,
a significant effort would be required to build this special
place

During the 2002 Lodge Strategic Planning Conference, the lodge officers were taken to the site of the
proposed new ring and asked to develop a vision of what could be. They imagined a ring large enough
to seat over 200 Brothers, a raised fir ring, an entranceway, a bridge over the creek, an access for
physically disabled Brothers, and a changing area for the ceremonial team. They imagined a
permanent structure that would last as long as Clear Creek Scout Camp, a tradition of camping for
future generations of Scouts, a legacy for Catawba Lodge.

This vision was put to paper through the coordinated efforts of the officers, advisors, landscapers, and
landscape architects. Once the vision was crystallized, a way to make it happen began to unfold. The
development and sale of the Light House Flap collection provided the financing. This dream was
brought to fruition by the volunteer efforts of Brothers designing the ring and providing project
management; Brothers supplying and using personal heavy machinery; donations of construction and
landscaping materials; local buisnesses donating other goods and services; and many Brothers
working numerous weekends. It is estimated that over 4,000 man-hours were worked in 2004 alone.
So many have given so much and a tradition has been established!

SATAWBA LODGE £58

Cape Lookout Lighthouse Bald Head Island Lighthouse Ocracoke Island Lighthouse
Fundraiser 1 of 7 Fundraiser 2 of 7 Fundraiser 3 of 7
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Cape Hatteras Lighthouse Bodie Island Lighthouse Currituck Lighthouse
Fundraiser 4 of 7 Fundraiser 5 of 7 Fundraiser 6 of 7

Oak Island Lighthouse Kitty Hawk, NC
Fundraiser 7 of 7 2003 Dixie Delegate

Looking down at Ceremony Ring at Belk Looking up from the Ceremony Ring at Belk
Scout Camp Scout Camp
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Reflecting on the 2015 SR5 Dixie Fellowship

SR5 Dixie Fellowship

April 24" — 26" 2015
Belk Scout Camp
Midland, North Carolina

Hosted by Catawba Lodge #459

On Friday, April 242015, Catawba Lodge had the honor and privilege of hosting our sections Dixie Fellowship.
However, the planning for this event began 18 months prior to the actual date. The Dixie Committee was
chaired by Nick Zanzot and his advisor was Craig Orr. With the help of hundreds of Catawba Lodge Brother,
all the preparations were completed on time and the event ran smoothly.

This year's Dixie included 10 Lodges from North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Although the weather
could have been better, the 1257 delegates appeared to have a great time. Unique to this Dixie, the Visiting
Lodges were invited to bring and setup their Teepees next to the Dance Arbor and Indian Village. Awesome is
the only way you could describe this scene.

To the left and above are pictures taken inside
the Indian Village which was one of the biggest
attractions at the 2015 Dixie Fellowship

ORDER 0.

e% %
2
S
¥,

o

BOY SCOUTS + OF AMERICA

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 26
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



CHAPTER 4

“THE STORY BEHIND OUR
L ODGE MEMORABILIA”
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History of the A-1 — First Patch Issued

The Al was created by Gene Grimes, one of the founders of Catawba Lodge in recognition of Ordeal
Candidates. The design of the Al includes the hornet’s nest, which is the totem of Mecklenburg County, North
Carolina. The long running Catawba Lodge tradition of the hornet’'s nest with the crossed peace pipe and
tomahawk, and including the red arrow running through the three “W™s has always appeared on all of
Catawba'’s standard flap issues. The name of the Lodge “Catawba” comes from the Native American Tribe of
this region who called themselves the “Catawba’s”. What a lot of the brothers in the section do not realize
about the A-1 is that there were only 180 of these produced. They were only around for about a year before
we went to the F1. The Catawba Lodge A-1, F1, F2, and S1-S4 were one per life. If you have ever gotten one
of these flaps or patch series and noticed the tiny snaps in the corners, these were there to prevent sewing the
flap onto the pocket. In order to receive the S4 Brotherhood Flap that was distributed in 1973, the Ordeal Flap
had to be turned in, hence the need to snap the flap onto the pocket versus sewing it on. The Ordeal Flaps
that were turned in were re-issued to new Ordeal Candidates. The F1 that was produced in 1952 had a
production run of 100 and in 1953, the F2 only had a production run of 140.

F-1: 100 Produced, 1952
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History of the N1 — First Neckerchief Issued

The cartoon bee, as it is affectionately known, was designed to be worn by the Catawba Lodge Delegates to
the 1965 NOAC Convention. Unfortunately, these did not arrive in time for the convention and were not issued
to the delegates. As a result of the delayed shipment of the N-1 Neckerchief, the Lodge chose to order
additional units and began selling them to the Catawba Lodge Members at Lodge events beginning in 1966.

N-1: 100 Produced, 1966
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History of the J1 & N3 — Dance Team Jacket Patch and Neckerchief

In the later part of 1965, the Lodge Dance Team decided to produce a jacket patch that could be earned by the
Dance Team Members. At the time, the Lodge Dance Team was very prominent and chose to use a Fancy
Dancer as a basis for the design of this Jacket Patch. In 1966, the newly elected Lodge Chief, Don Blackmon,
employed his mother to draw the Jacket Patch. Using the Lodge Totem, the Fancy Dancer and adding the
words “Dance Team” to “Catawba Lodge”, the patch design was approved by the Lodge Executive Board.

A total quantity of 30 of the J-1 Catawba Lodge Dance Team Jacket Patches were ordered. Once they were
produced and the Dance Team Members began earning them, the Lodge adopted the idea of similar looking
jacket patch and produced the first official Catawba Lodge Jacket Patch in 1970. This version did not have
“Dance Team” embroidered on it and was known as the J-2. Since the J-1, there have been two other “Dance
Team” Jacket Patches. The J-7 consisted of 25 patches as did the J-10 version. Due to the limited quantities
of these patches they have become some of the more difficult patches for collectors to acquire.

The “Dance Team Neckerchief” was designed as an award for Dance Team Members. To earn the
neckerchief, a Dance Team Member had to dance at 6 lodge functions and / or Dixie and NOAC. There were
60 of the N-3 Neckerchiefs produced and restricted to 1 per dance team member.

J-1: 30 Produced, 1966 J-3: 25 Produced, 1985
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J-10: 25 Produced, 1990

N-3: 60 Produced, 1978
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History of Our Lodge Flaps

One of the hardest flaps in the collection of Catawba Lodge Flaps to find, the S-14 had a production run of 200
units and was designed and produced to honor the 30" Anniversary of Catawba Lodge.

The S-17, known as the upside down triangle, is the hardest flap in the Lodge Collection for collectors to find.
Produced in 1982 with a production run of 150, only 6 had been issued when the Lodge Quartermaster noticed
the triangle was upside down. The remaining 144 flaps were to be sent back to the manufacturer to be
destroyed, however this did not happen and the S-17 began circulating in the patch trading community.

The Lodge’s LEB in the early part of 1987, decided the Lodge needed a service flap. The flap was designated
S-28 and 400 units were produced. You could earn the flap by completing a set number of services hours at
Camp Grimes. During the distribution of the flaps, it was noticed that several of the flaps had been misprinted
with Lodge #46 instead of #459. Some of these misprinted flaps were given to brothers that had earned them.
Like the S-17, the remaining misprints were to be returned to the manufacturer to be destroyed but it is
unknown if this took place.

S-14: 200 Produced, 1980
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S-17: 150 Produced, 1982
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S-28: 400 Produced, 1987
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APPENDIX 1

“LEADERSHIP SERVICE”
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Appendix 1.1 — Catawba Lodge Chiefs

2013 - Current
2012 - 2013
2011 - 2012
2010 - 2011
2009 - 2010
2008 - 2009
2007 — 2008
2006 — 2007
2005 — 2006
2005 — 2005
2004 — 2005
2004 — 2004
2003 — 2004
2002 — 2003
2001 — 2002

2001
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
1985

*Deceased

**In 2001, the term of office changed from December — December to September — September.
*** Did not complete full term due to being elected Section Chief at the Section Conclave in April.

Sean Fox
Dallas Whittington
Taylor Morgan
Tanner McFeeters
Thor Draper
Sebastian Lima
Michael Baker
Chris White
Sean Smith
John Mickey, Jr.
Dustin Counts***
Dustin Counts
Frank Sturges***
Lee Shelton
Jeff Womack**
Daniel Baird
Ryan Yamada
Rod Fincannon
Sean Gantt
Sean Gantt
Jared Horton
Bob Kearley
Ben Blackman
Buddy Brewer
John Ashworth IV
John Ashworth IV
Jon Brake
Jason Pentecost
Jason Pentecost
Jason Pentecost
Brian Denton
Keith Morrow
Ryan Beasley
Marty Klein
Billy Boger

1984
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1966
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952

Larry Banks
Brian Phipps*
Richard Hood

Joe Bentley
Todd Groves
David Moody

Andy Washburn*

Chris Milner

Jim Winecoff
Ed Young

Craig Bass
David Palmer
Jim Goodwin
Terry Turner
Jack Nichols
Ted Biggers
Bobby Biggers

Ronnie Rozelle
Tom Byrd
John Risley
Steve Blackmon
Dick Crenshaw
Don Blackmon
Ken Lineberger

Lloyd Pierce
Lloyd Pierce
Charles Lloyd

Walter Reid, IlI
Frank Crenshaw
Bill Coffey, Jr.
Joe Soldati
Fred Donaldson
Bradford Mills
Bill Patton
Henry Yancy
Bill Dean
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Appendix 1.2 — Catawba Lodge Advisors

2012 - Current Darin Reynolds 1979 - 1982 Andy Washburn*

2008 - 2012 Jeff Worboys 1978 - 1979 Craig Bass

2000 - 2008 Bill Kennedy 1973 - 1978 Dusty Sparks

1997 - 2000 Max Cooper 1969 - 1973 O. A. Crenshaw, Jr.*

1987 - 1997 Frank Crenshaw 1963 - 1969 Bill Stewart*

1984 - 1987 Phil Briggs 1960 - 1963 Steve Dubay

1984 - 1984 Buddy Morgan 1955 - 1960 Bill Coffee, Sr.

1982 - 1984 Roy House, Jr. 1951 - 1955 Joe Freeman
*Deceased
m
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Appendix 1.3 — Sectional & National Officers

National Officers from Catawba Lodge

2006
1983

Dustin Counts
David Moody

Southern Region Chief

National Conference Vice-Chief of Training

Section Officers from Catawba Lodge

2012 - 2013
2011 - 2012
2006
2005
2004 - 2005
2000 - 2001
1998 - 1999
1996 - 1997
1995 - 1996
1994 - 1995
1990 - 1991
1985 - 1986
1983 - 1984
1982 - 1983
1982 - 1983
1981 - 1982
1977 - 1978
1975 - 1976
1975 - 1976
1965 - 1966
1965
1955

Tanner McFeeters
Tanner McFeeters

Frank Sturges
Dustin Counts
Frank Sturges
Ryan Yamada
Ricky Cardenas
Bob Kearley
Ben Blackman
Buddy Brewer
Jason Pentecost
Brian Denton
Ed Sheffler
Ed Sheffler
David Moody
David Moody
Joe Springs
Scott Alexander
Craig Bass
Don Blackmon
Lee Dukes
Bill Coffey

Chief
Secretary
Vice-Chief
Chief
Chief
Vice-Chief
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Vice-Chief of Inductions
Chief
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Chief
Chief

Vice-Chief of Indian Affairs

Secretary
Chief
Chief

Secretary
Chief

Section Advisors from Catawba Lodge

SR-5
SR-5
SR-5
SR-5
SR-5
SR-5
SR-5
SR-7
SR-7
SR-7
SE-7
SE-7
SE-7
SE-7
SE-7
SE-3B
SE-3B
SE-3B
SE-3B
6B
6B
6B

1993
1982
1978 - 1981
1973 - 1977

Prentiss Pentecost

Dusty Sparks
Dusty Sparks
O. A. Crenshaw

Section Adviser to Vice-Chief of Training

Section Adviser
Section Adviser
Section Adviser

SR-7
SE-5
SE-3B
SE-3B
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Appendix 1.4 — Supreme Chiefs of the Fire

April 2008 - Current Mark Turner
August 1989 - March 2008 Leroy Mayne
February 1984 - July 1989 Paul Moore*

January 1974 - February 1984 Doug Cofield
May 1959 - December 1973 Thomas R. Warren
October 1958 - May 1959 George Thomason
1951 - September 1958 J. Fred Van Treece

*Deceased
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APPENDIX 2

“HONORS AND AWARDS"
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Appendix 2.1 — Distinqguished Service Award Recipients

The Distinguished Service Award is presented to those Arrowmen who have rendered outstanding service to
the Order on a sectional, area, regional, or national basis. It is given primarily for dedicated service to the
Order and Scouting over a period of time. Only a limited number of awards are presented each year, and
Arrowmen whose service records are the most outstanding and extend the farthest beyond the local lodge

level are selected.

2009 Dustin Counts

2009 Frank Sturges

1986 David B. Moody

1981 Nelson Craig Bass

1981 Herbert H. "Dusty” Sparks, Jr.
1977 O.A. (Olvin Alexander) Crenshaw, Jr.*

*Deceased
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Appendix 2.2 — Founder’'s Award Recipients

The Founder's Award was created to honor and recognize those Arrowmen who have given outstanding
service to the lodge. The award is reserved for an Arrowmen who demonstrates to fellow Arrowmen that he or
she memorializes in his or her everyday life the spirit of achievement as described by founder E. Urner
Goodman and cofounder Carroll A. Edson.

Year
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

*Deceased

Youth Recipients
Nick Zanzot
Sean Fox
Taylor Morgan
Tanner McFeeters
Paul Horton
Sebastian Lima
Kyle Smith
N/A
John Mickey, Jr & Frank Sturges
Sean Smith
Dustin Counts
Lee Shelton
Tom Cox
Jeff Womack
Rod Fincannon
Sean Gantt
Bob Kearley
Jared Horton
Henry Cook
Ben Blackman
Buddy Brewer
John Ashworth IV
Jon Brake
Rajen Lakhani*
Chip Crumpler
Brian Sites
Brian Denton
Tim Jolly
P. R. Tucker
Larry Banks**
Steve Frech
Jeff Morgan
David Moody

Adult Recipient
Darin Reynolds
Jim Emery
Ricky Cardenas
Mark Chapman
Jeff Worboys
Gus Mandrapilias
Barry Douthitt
Bill Tyler
N/A
Chip Wampler
Staton Boyette
Bob Dula*
Dick Getz
Bill Kennedy
Charlie Harris
Max Cooper
Vern Brewer
Dick Gerald
Dick Griffin
Larry Banks**
Ellis Satterwhite*
Julian Love
Bo Moorefield*
Prentiss Pentecost
Bob Warner
Frank Crenshaw
Roy House, Jr.
Matt Lyle, Jr.
Dan Kell
Dusty Sparks
Jack Jolly*
Jesse Everidge*
O. A. Crenshaw, Jr.*

**Larry Banks was the first brother to be awarded the Founder’'s Award as both a youth and adult

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America

Page 41



Appendix 2.3 — OA Crenshaw Arrowman of the Year Recipients

The O. A. (Olvin Alexander) Crenshaw Arrowman of the Year Award is given to one adult and one or more
youth per year for outstanding service to the Lodge. All members of the Lodge may make nominations for the
Arrowman of the year Award. The youth recipient is voted on by adults and the adult recipient is voted on by
youth. It is voted on at the September Executive Committee Meeting. These Awards are presented at the
Lodge's annual banquet in December.

Year
2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

1999

1998

Youth Recipients

Aiden Fox
Evan Williams
Mitchel Hutula

Nick Zanzot
Caleb Whitlock
Anthony Nigro
Ricky Williams

TJ Everhart

Josh Stacy

Griffin Angus
Matthew Reynolds
Sean Fox

Derek Dellinger
Brian Emery
Alan Gaines
Jacob Stark

Wesley King
Tanner McFeeters
Sebastian Lima

Ben Lane
Paul Horton

Chase Kliber
TJ Ward

Chase Kilber
Tommy Towner
Frank Sturges
John Mickey, Jr.
Dustin Counts
Lee Shelton

Scott Campbell
Jim Davies

Rod Fincannon
Jeff Womack

Trey Courtney
Sean Gantt
Ryan Kehoe

Chirag Lakhani

Adult Recipients
Eileen Fox

Howard Nicholson

Del Whittaker

Michael Hartje

Mark Chapman
Jim Emery
Bill Tyler

Dick Getz

Barry Douthitt
Bill Sain

Steve Dark
Jeff Worboys
Gus Mandrapilias
Mark Thompson*
Ted Gantt
Nancy Carroll
Bill Kennedy

Larry Banks

Staton Boyette
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1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969

*Deceased

Jimmy Kehoe
Matt Starr

Jonathan Alley
Jared Horton
Ricky Cardenas
Ben Blackman

Henry Cook
Bob Kearley

Darrell Brown
Jonathan Brown
Ryan Emanuel

John Ashworth IV
Buddy Brewer

Rajen Lakhani*
David Taylor
Jason Blackburn
Brian Sites
Chip Crumpler
Jason Pentecost
Ryan Beasley
Larry Banks**
Steve Frech
Jeff Morgan
Billy Boger
David Day
Donald Tilley
David Moody
Andy Washburn*
Joe Springs
Steve Jackson
Craig Bass
David Palmer
Carl Finch
Terry Turner
Mark Smith
Jim Perry
Bobby Lewis

Dick Griffin

Max Cooper

Curt Shepard

George McDonald

Julian Love

Frank Crenshaw
James Bogan*
Steve Hand
Bo Moorefield*
Prentiss Pentecost
Bob Warner
Jack Crumpler*
Billy Harmon
Phil Briggs
Jack Jolly*
Cliff Phipps*
Bernard Sammonds*
Bud Morgan
Chip Wampler
Bob McCarter
Joel Tigler*
Dusty Sparks
Mike Elliot
Jesse Everidge*
Elvie Turner*
Jim Closher
Marty Ward
Roy House, Sr.*
Bill Stewart*
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Appendix 2.4 — Centurion Award Recipients

ORDER
Oe
Larry Banks (Youth) A
Paul Horton (Youth) ?n
Jesse Everidge (Adult) w‘ >
Dustin Counts (Youth) >
Gene Grimes (Adult) 8’
Mark Chapman (Adult) A\
Sean Fox (Youth) b

Olvin Alexander “O.A.” Crenshaw (Adult) BOY SCOUTS ¢ OF AMERIC
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Appendix 2.5 — Viqgil Honor Recipients

Vigil Honor Recipients (1954 — 1959)

Year Name Vigil Name (English) Year Name Vigil Name (English)
1959 Bill Coffey 1956 Frank W. Phillips

1957 William H "Bill"* Coffey Black Bear 1954 Gene Grimes* Bald Eagle
1957 John R "Randy" Poag 1954 R. John Holland* Tall Pine
1956 William J Donaldson 1954 Jim Van Treece* Visionary
*Deceased

Vigil Honor Recipients (1960 — 1969)

Year Name Vigil Name (English) Year Name Vigil Name (English)
1969 Lewis G Barber Cutter of Wood 1966 Joe Freeman One Who Creates with Hands
1969 Bobby Biggers* Beaver 1966 Bill Hodges Trader
1969 Roy E Holbrook Comrade 1966 Roy W House, Jr Watchman
1969 Greg Proctor Deer 1966 Robert Poster Boat
1969 William H Stewart Helpful One 1966 Walt Richardson Loyal One
1969 Gary Wellmaker Traveler 1966 C. W. Sain Happy One
1968 Richard T "Dick" Crenshaw Bear 1966 Buddy Starnes Friendly One
1968 Stephen N Dubay, Sr. Leader 1966 H Watson Stewart Quiet One
1968 Robert T Ferguson Worker 1964 George Lewis Gettier Father
1968 Matthew Lyle IlI Willing One 1964 G. Lawrence "Larry" Gettier Son
1968 John G McFadden Builder 1964 W. P. "Billy" Wells, Jr Witty One
1967 Gerald M Bradley Lively One 1963 William "Bill* Crenshaw Wolf
1967 Richard D Britt Fisherman 1963 Kenneth P "Ken" Lineberger Talker
1967 John B Risley, Jr. Silent One 1963 L. S. Pierce Still Water
1967 Eric W Ritzen Loyal One 1963 Lloyd Pierce Clear Water
1967 Ronnie B Rozzelle Worker 1962 Frank Crenshaw Black Fox
1967  Herbert H "Dusty" Sparks Leader 1962 OA Crenshaw, Jr.* Gray Fox
1966 Sam Bishop Counselor 1961 J. Thomas Cochran

1966 Donald B "Don" Blackmon Active One 1961 Robert E Metger

1966 Steve Blackmon Dancer 1960 Walter Reid Chief
1966 Tom Byrd Teacher
*Deceased
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Year Name

1978 James W Jackson
1978  Robert S "Bob" McCarter
1978 Christopher W "Chris" Milner
1978 Carl H "Joe" Springs, Jr.
1978 James N Tant
1978 Robert M Williams
1978 James Frank "Jim" Winecoff
1978 Edwin S "Ed" Young
1976 Richard C "Dick" Carter
1976 James M Cockman Il
1976 Henry L Denton
1976 William M Elliotte
1976 James S Jackson
1976 C Eugene "Gene" Kobel
1976 Allen R Laramore
1976 David B Lockard
1976 Forrest R Lockard
1976 Glenn C McVickers
1976 Michael T Stanhope
1976 Peter Isenhour Thomas
1976 Herbert A Traulsen
1976 Kirk M Volker
1975  Jesse Lee Everidge, Jr.*
1975 James L Jefferson
1975 S G Laramore
1975 Terry L Long

1975 Joseph L Maple
1975 Harold L Miller
1975 Jon A Miller

1975 Douglas E Nelson
*Deceased

Vigil Honor Recipients (1970 — 1979)

Vigil Name (English)
Bald Headed One
One Who Flies
Deep Thinker

Lamp Carrier
One Who Counsels
Quiet One

He Who Travels Alone

Flying Squirrell
Accomplished One

One Who has Humility
One Who Exerts Himself

Beaver
Traveler
Redbird

Patient Puppy
Modest Warrior
Silent Server
Works for Others
Dreamer
Modest One

Working Walking Chief

Howling Chipmunk
Reliable One
One Who Sacrifices
Dependable One
Skilled One
Might Chief
Jack-of-all-Trades

Bearded One Who Listens

Night Hawk

Year
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1973
1973
1973
1973
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1970
1970
1970
1970
1970

Name
David B Palmer
Leon S Phelps
Kevin W Poore

Francis C "Bo" Proctor, Jr.

Wayne A Purdy
Charles E Schneiter
Michael A Whitt
Paul R Wittsell
Tom Alley
Craig Bass
Loy Lentz, Jr
John Rambo
Joel B Tigler
Dennis N Green
John E Nanney
Elvie M Turner
M D Ward
James A Closner
Marc L Smith
Stephen J Wasiolek
Neil Carmichael
Taylor Hawkins
James M "Jim" Perry
James J Terry, Jr.
Terry Turner
Ted Biggers
Richard Edens
Robert Lewis

Matthew "Matt" Lyle, Jr.

Jack Nichols

Vigil Name (English)
He Who Gives First Aid
Flying Squirrel
Active Youth
Trustworthy One
Grandpa
Helper
Pusher of Work
Smokey Bear
Good Natured One
Determined One
One Who Knows How
He Who Makes Others Happy
One Who Serves
Persevering One
Diligent One
Able One
Big Boy
Active One
One Who Does Good Work
Large Fish
Agreeable One
Dancer
One Who Assist
Friendly One
Reliable One
One Who Has Confidence
Diligent One
Happy One
Worker
Trustworthy One
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Vigil Honor Recipients (1980 — 1989)

Year Name Vigil Name (English) Year Name Vigil Name (English)
1989 Scott A Baker Elder Brother 1985 Mark B Chapman Sensitive One

1989 Jason Blackburn Deep Water 1985 Steve D Frech

1989 Vernon M Coffield 11l Big Boy 1985 Henry B Gant Valuable One

1989 Preston J "PJ" Griffin Child 1985 Charles H "Charlie" Harris One Who Cares
1989 Richard L "Dick" Griffin Elder 1985 Marty Klein Traveler

1989 Prentiss Pentecost Carries Load 1984 Lawrence W. Banks, Jr. Talker

1989 W N "Wally" Wallace, Jr. Rock 1984 Billy A Boger Jocular One

1989 James W "Jim" Webb One Who Creates with Hands 1984 Phillip L Briggs Bearded One

1988 Eric David Belongia Seeker 1984 Paul G Gurley Loyal One

1988 Robert B "Bob" Dula* Friend 1984 William H Harmon One Who Cares
1988 Lester W "Mac" McCullough Clean One 1984 Timothy A "Tim" Jolly Eagle

1988 Hubert Lee "Bo" Moorefield* Builder 1984 Timothy S Morgan Tall One

1988 Jason N Pentecost Ground Squirrel 1984 Ralph P "Skip" Mullinax, Il Hungry One

1988 Greg Sutton Writer 1984 Brian C Phipps He Who Has Proven True
1988 Williamson "Billy" Wallace, IlI Night Hawk 1984 Arch Perry Read Silver Fox

1987 Joseph Michael Burch Great Sea 1983 Edward A Shiffler Useful One

1987 Walter J "Jack Crumpler Father 1983 Steven H Day

1987 Walter J "Chip" Crumpler, Jr. Son 1983 Richard R Hood One Who Cares
1987 Thomas C "Tom" Finnie Hat 1983 Martin Andrew Menhinick ~ One Who Has Spiritual Power
1987 Eric A Houck Accomplished One 1983 Buddy F Morgan One Who Enjoys
1987 Ricky M Massey He Who Returns 1983 Michael Thomas Neff One Who Goes Away
1987 Robert Lee Mullis Diligent One 1983 Clifford D "Cliff" Phipps Deep Water

1987  William G "Gray" Newman Gentle One 1983 Ray L Tilley Willing One

1987 Robert C "Bob" Warner Comrade 1982 John F "Jack" Jolly* One Who Grows Fast
1986 Bryan Robert Denton One Who Can Be Trusted 1982 Jeff D Morgan Helpful One

1986 Gary Lee Earley Red Headed One 1981 David T Day He Who Looks Beyond
1986 G Britt Fisher One Who Behaves Well 1981 Todd Alexander Groves He Who Goes Afoot
1986  William A "Billy" Harmon One Who Enjoys 1981 Roy House, Sr. Helpful One

1986 Daniel B "Dan" Kell, Jr. Care Free One 1981 Frank "Chip" Wampler Agreeable One
1986 Keith Morrow Capable One 1980 Adger B Banks Servant of the Lord
1986 Ellis Satterwhite* Book Reader 1980 Joseph P Bentley He Who Has Good Spirits
1986 Keith A Sink Forgetful One 1980 David B Moody He Who Does Good for Others
1986 Mike Sink One Who Grows Fast 1980 Joel L Moser One Who Creates with Mind
1986 P R Tucker Joyful One 1980 Carl H Springs, Sr. One Who Does Good for Others
1985 Eric Andrew Caesar Reliable One 1980 Andrew W "Andy" Washburn* Busy One
*Deceased
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Vigil Honor Recipients (1990 — 1999)

Year Name Vigil Name (English) Year Name Vigil Name (English)
1999 Staton Boyette Sailing Bear 1995 Chuck Vizzini Teacher

1999 Scott Campbell Quiet Determined One 1995 Henry M Wallace Wind in Belly

1999 Trey Courtney One Who Deviates from the Path of the Pigeon 1994 Casey A Blackburn

1999 Jim Davies Large Hairless Guardian 1994 Benjamin T "Ben" Blackman One Who Flies from Boulders
1999 Rod Fincannon Clumsy Broken One 1994 Vernon "Vern" Brewer Gray Headed One
1999 Ted Gantt Running Bear 1994 Darrell H Brown Spirited One

1999 Ryan Hoff Guardian Who Treads Many Trails 1994 Jonathan E Brown Helpful One

1999 Chip Horton Bringer of Bad Weather 1994 Max M Cooper Deep Thinker

1999 Josh Parrish First Responder 1994 Richard R "Dick" Getz Reliable One

1999 Jason Sorrow Rope Master 1994 Shelby R Hepler Loud Talker

1999 Chris Thompson Straight Edged, Outspoken One 1994  William M "Bill" Kennedy, IV Firemaker

1999 Jeff Womack One Who Swims with the Force 1994 Brian Koonce

1998 Jonathan "Jon" Alley Little Weasel Who Sleeps 1994 George E McDonald Wood Cutter

1998 Nancy Carroll Quiet One Who Does Great Wonders 1994 Darrell Pennigar One Who Creates with Hands
1998 S Vance Elstrom Thick Bellied One Who Protects 1993 John A Ashworth, IV One Who Delivers
1998 Casey Workman Little Money Keeper 1993 John A Ashworth, IlI Big Man

1997 Richard L "Ricky" Cardenas One Who Oversees 1993 James W "Jim" Bogan* One Who Conquers
1997 Donald "Don" Dehner Persevering One 1993 Vernon A "Buddy" Brewer, llI Skillful One

1997 Sean Gantt One Who Dances in the Snow 1993 Ryan E Emanuel One Who Dances Like Grass
1997 Omari Greene Hungary One 1993 Kenneth C Luckey

1997 Ruthie Hand One Who Creates with Her Hands 1993 James E Redies To Be Revealed Genuine
1997 Wayne Inman He Who Has Endurance 1993 Curtis F "Curt" Shepard Man Who Stands in Barn with Shovel
1997 James F "Jimmy" Kehoe Impatient One 1992 Matthew Q "Matt" Bogan He Who Dances Well
1997 John F Kehoe He Who Serves 1992 Henry L Brake, Ill Mountain Walker
1997 Ryan P Kehoe One with Arrow through His Arm 1992 Julian Love Zealous

1997 Chirag Lakhani Writer 1992 George Maillet One Who Creates with His Hands
1997 Matthew "Matt" Starr Peaceable One 1992 Alan Moore Candle Snuffer

1997 Don Taylor Big Bearded One 1992 David R Taylor, Jr. To Overcome

1997 Gary W Workman One Who Helps Somebody 1992 Mark R Thompson, Sr.* Teaches to Shoot
1996 Shane Bustle One Who Sleeps Like Bear in Winter 1992 Andrew J Whalen Toiler

1996 Jody Crenshaw* To Carry Burdens on the Back 1991 G Milton Allen Kind One

1996 Robert M "Bob" Denson One Who Has Great Confidence Service 1991 Jonathan L "Jon" Brake Active One

1996 Jeff Goodloe 1991 Johnny E Day One Who Cares for Others
1996 Jared Horton One Who Can Be Trusted 1991 Stephen F "Steve" Hand Dance Teacher

1996 Bob Kearley To Be Fixed in Purpose 1991 Rajen Lakhani* Fast Talker

1996 Thomas B "Tommy" Knox, Jr. He That is Honored 1991 Andrew W Simpson Joyful One

1996 Nancy Siddens My Mother called my Brother 1991 Robert C "Bob" Stroup Friendly One

1995 Henry Cook One Who Fights Fire 1991 Stephen Woods One Who is at Leisure
1995 Carl V Curnutte To Think Little of One's Self 1990  Richard A "Dickie" Gerald Hunter

1995 Albert W "Al" Drake To Be of a Calmed Mind 1990 Robert D Roberts Calm-Minded One
1995 Adam C Love 1990 Brian A Sites Helpful One

1995 Jeffrey B Schuler 1990 David A Webb Skillful One

1995 Lee W Thompson
*Deceased
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Vigil Honor Recipients (2000 — 2009)

Year
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004

*Deceased

Name
Jacob Stark
Derek Dellinger
Paul Horton
Kevin King
Nicholas King
Wesley King
Brandon Lawson
Bob McLaughlin
Evan McLaughlin
Darin Reynolds
Dave Ritchie
Jonathan Russell
Jacob Stark
Chris Warner
Bill Warters
Sebastian Lima
Kyle Smith
Ben Lane
Tanya Hartje
Tracy Lane
Michael Baker
Chris Culpepper
Steve Dark
Hugh Lewis
Tyewhan Luke
Terry Lyons
Greg Sain
TJ Ward
Tom Ward
Chris White
Del Whittaker
Jordon Worboys
Chase Kliber
Bruce Fowler
Josh Cooper
Brett Couch
Joe Culpepper
Dave Evans
Bobby Fortney
Don Gabriel
John Mickey, Jr.
Henry Peters
Chris Chelko
Dustin Counts

Vigil Name (English)
Snake Hunter
To Make Ready
Spirited One Who Stands in a Circle
White Haired Bird
Burning Candles at Both Ends
To Bring Together to Keep in a Fellowship
Thankful Cook
Bobwhite Who Carries Fire
Short Haired Fire Servant
Humble Servant
One Who is a Father Three Times
Mountain Teacher
Snake Hunter
Nighthawk
Bear Who Swims in Water
Large Northern Sea Turtle
Smiley
Helpful Bee
Red Haired Camp Mom
Humble Woodsman
Edible Artist
Witty Beast
Jolly Green Giant
Honorable Judge
One Who Creates Traditions

Wide of Mouth
The Big Cheese
Fiery Servant
Mighty Mouse
Yo-Boy
Watchman's Assistant
Deep Thinker

Fisherman

Summer Spirit

Bean Counter

One Who Works with Excitement
Quiet Writer
Bald Eagle
One Who Jumps Right In
Sparky
Strong One Who Walks in the Forest
Quartermaster

Year
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000

Name
Alan Keiger
Dennis McGarry
Pheobe Moyer*
Derek Nester
Lyle Pace
Parker Pace
Bill Sain, Jr.
Sean Smith
Frank Sturges
Colby Torrence
Tom Cox
Keith Cross
Justin Cross
Barry Douthitt
Marcus Douthitt
Al Ferrell
Mark Morris
Jim Partington
Sam Spence
Scott Branstetter
Kevin Dills
Daniel T Baird
Will Erickson
Butch Fincannon
Eddie Hicks

Dean Mandrapilias

Gus Mandrapilias
John McPherson
Max Treece
David Royster
Jeff Worboys

Matt Bandieramonte

Pam Campbell
Brandon Johnson
Howard Nicholson

Carson Rivers

Lee Shelton
Bill Tyler
Bill Womack
Brett Nicholson
Jarred Jung
Dodson Mathias
Charlie Phillips

Vigil Name (English)
Helpful Camper
One Who Hangs on Rope
Healer
One Who Works in Shadows
One Who Cries in Beard
Friendly Cook
Bedrock Drummer
Loud Impatient Speaker
Wise Chief Who Makes Music
Fire Rat
Big Friend
Reliable Elder
Helpful Guide
Spirited One
Joyful Dancer
Frosted Buffalo
Organizer
Bellowing Helper
Tired One
Quiet Chief
Talker Who Bends Bow
Top Gun
Sharp Shooter
One Who Slings Hash
Solemn One
Broken Arm
One Who Honors Eagles
Iron Bender
Radio Talker
Purple Bear
Patient Teacher
Dancing Brother
Quiet Buffalo
Showman
Quiet Cook
Photographer
Strong Swimmer
Honorable Bear
Singing Buffalo
Happy Cook
Diligent One
One Who is Highly Esteemed
Bearded Bear
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Vigil Honor Recipients (2010 — 2014)

Year Name

2014 Sam Looney
2014 Kodi Moses
2014 Graham Via
2014 Alec Whittington
2014 Ricky Williams
2014 Nick Zanzot
2014 AJ Ayd
2014 Matt Fox
2014 Charles Gershowitz
2014 Bruce Moses
2014 Lynn Snuggs
2014 Michael Turner
2013 Griffin Angus
2013 Thomas Chapman
2013 Zachary Craddock
2013 Joseph Fox
2013 Sean Fox
2013 Peter Heikes
2013 Geary Mandrapilias
2013 Anthony Nigro
2013 Lon Nigro
2013 Anthony Roux
2013 Robert Roux
2013 David Ruggles
2013 Darren Seigler
2013 Ryan Sommer
2013 Caleb Whitlock
2013 Scott Whitlock
2012 Joe Craddock
2012 TJ Everhart
*Deceased

Vigil Name (English)

Year

He Who Makes Loud Noise in Service 2012

Pigskin Loving Rat
Red Hearted Rock Spotter
Witty One Who Beats on Drum
Guide Who Walks on Rubber Legs
Determined Leader
Gadget Man Who Flies
Diligent Worker
Bear Who Speaks Softly & Guides
Ice Cream Man
Quiet One Who Does Much
Leader in the Woods
Humble Heat Maker
Friendly One Who Goes Over the Ice
Soft Boned Bobcat
He Who Gives All of Himself
Servant Teacher
Excellent Antelope
Grandmother Who Gardens
One Who Breathes Brotherhood
Bear Who Serves Others
Owl Who Leaves No Droppings
Cheerful Turtle
Northern International Buffalo
Bear Who Rings Bells
He Who Plays with Stick
Humble Servant of the Lord
Bear Who Lends a Hand
Bear That Works with Claws
One Who Jumps and Guides for Others

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Name
Jim Goda
Jim Hagwood
Pat Levesque
Danny Ryan
Julia Sain
Dallas Sims
Scott Sokley
Josh Stacey
Thomas D'Andrea
David Diaz
Brian Emery
Michael Hartje
Taylor Morgan
Roland Newsome
Craig Orr
Sam Orr
Dick Parks
Roger Penny
Matthew Reynolds
Chris Sokley
Dallas Whittington
Thor Draper
Terry Everhart
Alan Gaines
John Lee
Christian Lima
Tanner McFeeters
Stuart Tucker
James White
Ben Yarborough

Vigil Name (English)
Owl Who Leads
He Who Cooks Hog
Servant Who Helps Others
Patch Trader
Speaks Loud with Helping Hands
He Who Leads and Helps Others
Red Looking Rat
Cook Who Leads
One Who Sets a Trail to Eagle
Humble Warrior
Friend Who Dances with Feathers
Beaver Who Walks in the Forest
Following Ancestors
Maker of Fine Clothes
Fox That Teaches in the Woods
To See God Above All
Fast Talking Cook
To Speak Many Tongues
Brother Who Shares his Dog with Others
Bear Who Goes Fast
Young Musician
Thunderous Hammer
Law On The Water
Quiet One with a Loud Heart
Raspy-Voiced Fast Talking Antelope
Guardian from the Water
Green Thumb Chief
Quiet Medicine Man
Cook Who Has Knowledge
Tooth Holes Healer
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Appendix 2.6 — Ceremonial Team Awards

Team Ceremonial Awards — Dixie Fellowship

Year
2014

2013

2012
2011

2010
2009
2004

Award(s)
Pre-Ordeal: 2nd Place Overall
Brotherhood: 1st Place Overall

Pre-Ordeal Honor Team
Pre-Ordeal 2nd Place overall
3rd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
1st Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
3rd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony

3rd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
3rd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony

Year
2003

2002

2001
2000

1998

Awards
2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony

2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony
1st Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
2nd Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony

2nd Place Overall, Pre-Ordeal Ceremony
1st Place Overall, Brotherhood Ceremony

Individual Ceremonial Awards — Dixie Fellowship

Year
2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009
2008
2007
2004

2003

Pre-Ordeal / Ordeal Ceremony

Chalmers Middleton, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima
Anthony Nigro, 2nd Place Meteu
Caleb Whitlock, 2nd Place Nutiket
Will Armistead, 3rd Place Kichkinet

Anthony Nigro, 2nd Place Meteu
Will Armistead, 2nd Place Kitchkinet
Caleb Whitlock, 1st Place Nutiket

Paul Horton, 3rd Place Allowat Sakima
Caleb Whitlock 3rd Place Nutiket
Brian Emery, 3rd Place Kichkinet

Paul Horton, 1st Place Allowat Sakima
Anthony Nigro, 1st Place Meteu
Matthew Reynolds, 2nd Place Nutiket

Taylor Morgan, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima
David Diaz, 2nd Place Meteu
Matthew Reynolds, 3rd Place Nutiket

Paul Horton, 1st Place Meteu
Chris White, 3rd Place Kitchkinet

Greg Sain, 2nd Place Nutiket
Chris Culpepper, 1st Place Kitchkinet

JT Depais, 3rd Place Allowat Sakima
Andy Knapp, 3rd Place Meteu
Greg Sain, 3rd Place Nutiket

Chris Culpepper, 3rd Place Kitchkinet

Brotherhood Ceremony

Caleb Whitlock, 1st Place Allowat Sakima
Anthony Nigro, 3rd Place Meteu
Ryan Sommer, 1st Place Nutiket
Chester Ayd, 1st Place Kichkinet

Caleb Whitlock, 3rd Place Allowat Sakima

Matt Reynolds, 3rd Place Allowat Sakima
Caleb Whitlock, 3rd Place Nutiket

Andrew Nielsen, 3rd Place Allowat Sakima
Paul Horton, 1st Place Meteu
Matthew Reynolds, 1st Place Nutiket
Brian Emery, 3rd Place Kichkinet

Paul Horton - 1st Place Allowat Sakima

Lee Shelton, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima
Kevin Dills, 3rd Place Nutiket

Scott Branstetter, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima
Chris Chelko, 3rd Place Meteu
Kevin Dills, 3rd Place Nutiket
Lee Shelton, 2nd Place Kitchkinet
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Individual Ceremonial Awards — Dixie Fellowship (Continued)

Year Pre-Ordeal / Ordeal Ceremony Brotherhood Ceremony
2002 Lee Shelton, Tied 3rd Place Allowat Sakima Scott Branstetter, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima
Chris Chelko, 2nd Place Meteu Jeff Womack, 2nd Place Meteu
Kevin Dills, 2nd Place Nutiket Lee Shelton, 1st Place Nutiket
Justin Cross, 2nd Place Kitchkinet Matt Bandieramonte, 2nd Place Kitchkinet
2001 Lee Shelton, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima Scott Branstetter, 1st Place Allowat Sakima

Chris Pereira, 2nd Place Meteu
Steven Yamada, 1st Place Nutiket
Matt Tyson, 1st Place Kitchkinet

2000 Ryan Yamada, 2nd Place Allowat Sakima Ryan Yamada, 1st Place Meteu
Chris Pereira, 2nd Place Meteu Jim Davies, 1st Place Nutiket
Steven Yamada, 2nd Place Nutiket
1999 Jim Davies, 2nd Place Nutiket
1998 Ryan Yamada, 2nd Place Meteu Chirag Lakhani, 1st Place Allowat Sakima
Ryan Hoff, 2nd Place Nutiket Jared Horton, 2nd Place Meteu
Jarred Jung, 2nd Place Kitchkinet Ryan Kehoe, 1st Place Nutiket

Jonathan Alley, 1st Place Kitchkinet

e ——
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 52
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Appendix 2.7 — Dixie & Conclave Awards

Dixie Fellowship Awards

Year Award(s) Year Awards
2014 3rd Place Tent Pitching 2005 3rd Place Overall for Quest Events
1st Place Rope Throw: Thomas Chapman 1st Place Canoe Race
1st Place Tug of War 2nd Place Cross Country
3rd Place Ultimate Frisbee 1st Place Rope Throw
3rd Place Newsletter 3rd Place Arrow/Softball
3rd Place Website 1st Place Chariot Race
1st Place Lodge Display 1st Place Tug O War
2013 1st Place Lodge Display 1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
1st Place Totem Pole Marcus Douthitt, 2nd Place Grass (Parade of Braves)
3rd Place WTGCG 3rd Place for Lodge Newsletter
1st Place Arrow/Softball Throw 3rd Place for Lodge Planbook
2nd Place Tug-of-War 3rd Place for Lodge W_ebsne
3rd Place Ultimate Frisbee 2nd Place for Training
1st Place Archery 2004 2nd Place Cross Country
2nd Place Training Marcus Douthitt, 2nd Place Grass (Parade of Braves)
2012 1st Place Lodge Display 1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
3rd Place Website 1st Place for Lodge Newsletter
1st Place WTG Camping 3rd Place for Lodge Website
1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools) 2003 Marcus Douthitt, 2nd Place Grass
2nd Place Training 2nd Place Cross Country
2nd Place Tent Pitching 3rd Place Knot Tying
1st Place Knot Tying 3rd Place Chariot Race
1st Place Rope Throw: Thomas Chapman 1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
2nd Place Arrow/Softball Won Norman Alston Spirit Award
2nd Place Tug-O-War Won 1st Place for Lodge Website
Tied 3rd Place in Egg Toss 3rd Place for Lodge Planbook
2011 1st Place for Lodge Display 2002 Jerry Gaver, 2nd Place Fancy Dance
1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools) Jerry Gaver, 2nd Place Fancy (Parade of Braves)
2nd Place Cross Country 2nd Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
Tied 1st Place Rope Throw: Thomas Chapman Tied for 1st Place in Overall Quest Events
2nd Place Arrow/Softball 2nd Place Canoe Race
2010 1st Place for Totem Pole (Hand Tools) 1st Place Egg Toss
Tied for 3rd Place in Overall Quest Events 2nd Place Knot Tying
3rd Place Fire Building 1st Place Rifle
3rd Place Rope Throw: Thomas Chapman 2nd Place Tug O War
Tied 3rd Place in Tug O War 3rd Place Chariot Race
Tied 2nd Place in Egg Toss Section Honor Lodge
Section Honor Lodge 3rd Place for Lodge Pla}nbook
2nd Place for Lodge Newsletter 3rd Place for Lodge Display
2009 3rd Place Chariot Race grd Place for Lodge WTGC-G
3rd Place Tug O War nd Place for Lodge Website
Won Norman Alston Spirit Award 2001  Jerry Gaver, 1st Place Fancy (Pgrade of Braves)
Tied for 2nd Place for Lodge Website 3rd Place Knot Tying
3rd Place Training 1st Place Rifle
3rd Place Knot Tying 3rd Place for Lodge Newsletter
3rd Place Rifle Shooting 1st Place for Lodge Planbook
3rd Place for Lodge WTGCG
2nd Place for Lodge Website
3rd Place for Training
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Dixie Fellowship Awards (Continued)

Year
2008

Award(s)

Marcus Douthitt, 2nd Place Grass Individual
Marcus Douthitt, 1st Place Grass (Parade of Braves)
2nd Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
2nd Place Knot Tying
1st Place Tent Pitching
1st Place Chariot Race
1st Place Tug O War

Marcus Douthitt, 3rd Place Grass Individual
Marcus Douthitt, 2nd Place Grass (Parade of Braves)
Section Honor Lodge
1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
1st Place Cross Country
2nd Place Rifle Shooting
2nd Place Tug O War

3rd Place Knot Tying
2nd Place Tomahawk
3rd Place Rope Throw
3rd Place Chariot Race
1st Place Tug O War
Marcus Douthitt, 1st Place Grass (Parade of Braves)
2nd Place Lodge Planbook
1st Place Totem Pole (Hand Tools)
2nd Place Fire Building

2007

2006

Awards

3rd Place Egg Toss
3rd Place Rifle
2nd Place for Lodge Newsletter
1st Place for Lodge Planbook
Tied for 2nd Place Lodge WTGCG
Won 1st Place for Lodge Website

Year
2000

1999 Chris Thompson, 1st Place Fancy Dance
Chris Thompson, 1st Place Fancy (Parade of Braves)
1st Place Knot Tying
3rd Place Rope Throw
2nd Place Skeet Shooting
3rd Place Tent Pitching

2nd Place Totem Pole (Power Tools)

2nd Place Chariot Race
2nd Place Totem Pole (Power Tools)
Sean Gantt, 3rd Place Grass Dance
3rd Place for Lodge Newsletter
3rd Place for Lodge Display
1st Place Archery

1998

Conclave Awards

Year Award(s) Section Year Award(s) Section
1996 Various Dance Awards SR-7 1990 1st Place Pre-Ordeal SE-7
1995 Traditional - Jonathan Alley & Scott Campbell SR-7 1990 1st Place Wilderness Survival SE-7
1995 1st Place Fancy Dance SR-7 1989 1st Place Ceremonial Team SE-7
1994 Kevin Gant, 2nd Place Old Style SR-7 1983 3rd Place Dance Team SE-7
1993 Trainer/Top Trainer SE-7
Appendix 2.8 — NOAC Awards
Year Participant Award(s)
2012 Brian Emery 2n place in Chicken Dance (Inaugural National Event)
Brotherhood Ceremony Team Honor Team
Vigil Ceremony Team Honor Team
2006 Marcus Douthitt Parade of Braves - Superior Rating
Individual Grass Dance - Top 10
2004 Dustin Counts National Medalist
Kevin Dills National Medalist
John Mickey National Medalist
Frank Sturges National Medalist
Marcus Douthitt Parade of Braves - Superior Rating
Individual Grass Dance - Top 10
Greylan Counts National Mascot Champion
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Appendix 3.1 — Lodge Flaps
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Appendix 3.2 — Arrowhead Shaped Patches

Lodge Arrowheads

CL# Al Year 1951 ) -

BB# A2 Qty- 500
1st Issue Lodge Patch 50tk Anniversary

\:<

19592071 &

CL# A3 Year 2005 -
BB# A3 Qty- 500 CL# A4 g Year 2008
Clear Creek Scout Camp Ceremonial Ring Dedication BBz A4 . Qty- 500
Fundraiser 60" Anniversary
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Lodge Arrowheads

GUIDING ¥

OUR

A DY el D&
BROTHERS

CATAWBA LODG!

@)

iEA
CL# A5 Year 2009 CL# A6 Year 2009
BB# A5 Qty- 200 BBz A6 Qty- 200
Elangomat Team Patch Nimat Team Patch

(Note: The Hornet’s Nest X16 is (Note: The Hornet’s Nest X16 is
designed to be attached to this patch designed to be attached to this patch

over the ghosted hornet’s nest) over the ghosted homet’s nest)

Restricted Restricted

CL# A7 Year 2014
BB# A7 Qty- 350
“Dixie Dangle” / Arrowhead
Early Registration Shotgun
Snaps onto this patch

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 94
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Appendix 3.3 — Neckerchiefs

Lodge Neckerchief's

CL# N2 Year 1975
BB# N1 Qty- 200
Embroidered Neckerchief

CL# N1 Year 1966
BBZNO0.5 Qty- 100
Silk Screen Neckerchief

CL# N3 Year 1978 CL# N4 Year 1987
BB£ N 0.7 Qty- 60 BB=# N1.5 Qty- 50
Silk Screen Neckerchief - Dance Team — Silkk Screen Neckerchief
“RESTRICTED -1 Per Person” 1987 Old North State Conclave
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 95
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Lodge Neckerchief's

CL# N5 Year 2001
BB N2 Qty- 50
Embroidered Neckerchief
50 Anniversary

Varieties Exist

CL# N7 Year 2012
BB# N4 Qty- 25
Embroidered Neckerchief
NOAC 2012

CL# N6 Year 2007

BB# N3 Qty- 100
Embroidered Neckerchief
Catawba Chib House, Fundraiser

\HBA LODGS
<P OAQ “ ¢
& S . %

m«<pomrmo

CL# N8 Year 2015
BB# N5 Qty- 75
White Twill with Black Piping
Delegate Neckerchief
NOAC 2015

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America
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Appendix 3.4 — Odd Shaped Patches

Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CLX1 Year 2002 g;f g et ig?
BB# X1 Qty- 450 A KE D Q?
Chevron / NOAC A

CL# X4 Year 2004
BB# X4 Qty- 750
Chevron / NOAC / Panthers

CL#X3 Year 2003
BB# X3 Qty- 300
Vigil Guide / Restricted

Varieties Exist

CL% X5 Year 2005 CL£ X6 Year 2005
BB= X5 . Qty- 300 BB X6 Qty- 200
2006 Anniversary “DIXIE Dangle” / Mummy Meck
"Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #4459  Page97
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CL# X7 Year 2006 CL# X8 Year 2006
BB# X7 Qty- 500 BB# X8 Qty- 500
“DIXIE Dangle” / Devil Meck Chevron / NOAC/ Disco Meck

A pixsezo07

CL# X9 Year 2007 CL#X10 Year 2007
BB# X9 Qty- 500 BB# X10 Qty- 250
“DIXIE Dangle” / King Author Meck “The Kennedy's™

Wedding Gift Patch, Given to Reception Guest

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 98
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CL#X11 Year 2007 CL#X12 Year 2008
BBz X11 Qty- 50 BB# X12 Qty- 50
“All Events” “All Events”

CL#X13 Year 2008 CLz X14 Year 2009

BB# X13 Qty- 450 BB# X14 Qty- 50
“DIXIE Dangle” / Superman Meck “All Events”
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 99
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CLzX16 Year 2009
BB= X16 Qty- 400
Homnets Nest — Given for Brotherhood Conversion
(Note: This patch is designed to be attached to either
the A5 or A6 arrowheads. It is awarded to a past
Elangomat that has 50% or better of their clan eam
their Brotherhood)

Restricted

CL#X15 Year 2009
BB# X15 Qty- 500
“DIXIE Dangle” / Marine Meck

CLeX17 Teax 2003 CL#X18 Year 2009
A e e Y BB# X18 Qty- 1000
. Chevron / NOAC/ Statue of Liberty
Indian Village F :
: undraiser
Restricted
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 100
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CLz X19 Year 2009
BB# X19 Qty- 300 CL# X20 Year 2009
Chevron / NOAC / Mount Rushmore BB#= X20 Qty- 200
“Trader” Chevron / NOAC / Spirit of 1776

“Delegate” / Restricted

ALL EVENTS
CL£#X21  Year 2009 CLesds Year 2010 CL# X23 Year 2010
BB X21 Qty-2000 BB# X22 Qty-50 BB# X23 Qty-300
20" Anniversary of CCSC “All Events” “Dixie Dangle”

Davie Jones Meck

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 101
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CL= X24 Year 2011 CL= X25 Year 2011
BB# X24 Qty- 50 BB# X25 Qty- 500
“All Events” “Dixie Dangle” / Meck Viking

CL#X26 Year 2012 CL# X27 Year 2012
BB# X27 Qty- 50 BB# X26 Qty- 1000
“All Events” Chevron / NOAC / Carolina Raptor Center

“Fund Raiser”

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 102
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

(TNI[I{

B

Q\ﬁWBA LODGE 459
2012 DIXIE FELLOWSHIP

CL# X28 Year 2012 CL# X29 Year 2012
BB# X28 Qty- 500 BB# X29 Qty- 750
“Dixie Dangle” / Meck Eagle Dancer Chevron / NOAC/ Carolina Raptor Center
“Trader”

’(_\Rou
R \PTL)H

CL# X30 Year 2012 C;; fxgi Ych 2;’;2
BB= X30 Qty- 150 ' ) -
Chevron / NOAC/ Carolina Raptor Center Chevron !'NOAC / Carolina Raptor Center
« » “Special Delegate” -5 Per Person
Delegate ;
Restricted
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 103
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CLz X32 Year 2013
BB# X32 Qty- 50 CL# X33 Year 2013

“All Events” BB# X33 Qty- 350
“Dixie Dangle” / Homnet’'s Nest
Early Registration Golden Arrow snaps
onto this patch

CL# X34 Year 2013
BB# X34 Qty- 200
Dixie Early Registration Golden Arrow

“Restricted — 2 Per Person”

CL# X35 Year 2013
BB# X35 Qty- 200
Snap Back Homet’s Nest
All 2013 Event Patches snap to the
Hornet’s Nest — Refer to 2013 Frame Set

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 104
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CL# X37 Year 2014
BB# X37 Qty- 250
Dixie Early Registration Shotgun

“Restricted — 3 Per Person”

CL# X36 Year 2014
BB# X36 Qty- 50
“All Events”

Shepris
e

7
3 J 4
- -
o vd]

CL# X38 Year 2015 CL= X39 Year 2015
BB# X38 Qty- 400 BB# X39 Qty- 400
“2015 SRS Dixie Workday Patch” “2015 SRS Dixie Setup Patch”
(Note: This is the same patch that is listed in the (Note: This is the same patch that islisted in the
Dixie/Conclave Host section of the catalog) Dixie/Conclave Host section of the catalog)
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 105
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

CL# X40 Year 2015 CL# X41 Year 2015
BB# X40 Qty- 1000 BB# X41 Qty- 700
Chevron / NOAC 2015 / Putty Tat Chevron / NOAC 2015 / Putty Tat

“Fundraiser” “Trader”

CL# X42 Year 2015 CL# X43 Year 2015
BB# X42 Qty- 100 BB# X43 Qty- 100
“Flute Team Fundraiser” “Flute Team Fundraiser - Ghost”
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 106
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Lodge Odd Shape Patches

P s

1915

d 10 ¥
-~ G, O-YEARS
= 'H-EFRFUL SF:_R."‘-

CL# X44 Year 2015
BB# X44 Qty- 300
Chevron / NOAC 2015 / Putty Tat
“Delegate”

e —
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 107
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Appendix 3.5 — Round Patches

Lodge Round Patches

CL#R1 Year 1997 CL#R2 Year 2004
BB#RI1 Qty- 300 BBz R2 Qty- 600
Conclave Service Award Restricted Dixie Work Day Restricted

CL#R3 Year 2004 CLZR4 Year 2005
BB# R3 Qty- 600 BB# R4 Qty- 200
Dixie Set-Up Restricted Cook Team / Restricted
'Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #4459  Page108
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Lodge Round Patches

CL#R5 Year 2012 CL#R6 Year 2015
BB# RS Qty- 300 BB# R6 Qty- 300
NOAC Founder’s Day Patch NOAC Founder’s Day Patch
Gave away at Founder’s Day Booth Gave away at Founder’s Day Booth

e
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 109
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Appendix 3.6 — Bullions & Chenilles

Lodge Bullion & Chenille's

)
%

AR
\“N‘*\\‘:.-m S

CL#Bl1 Year 2004 CL#Cl1 Year 2001

BB# Bl Qty- 400 BBz Cl1 Qty- 75

50 vears Catawba Lodge Vigil Honor Members 502 Anniversary Catawba Lodge
Restricted for Life Members Only

CL% C2 Year 2009
Qty- 300

BBz C2
602 Anniversary Chenille

Page 110
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Appendix 3.7 — Chapter Issues

Lodge Chapter Issues

2003 Sprit
Wooden Nickel

CL#X1 Year 2002
BB# X1 Qty- 100
Tatanka Service Award / Chevron

CL#X1 Year 2004 CL# N1 Year 2004
BB# X1 Qty- 220 BB# N1 Qty- 100
Sehwatu Service Award / Chevron Sehwatu Neckerchief / Silk Screen
'Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 ~ Ppagelll

Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Lodge Chapter Issues

2006 Sehwata Wrist Band
Qty- 500

2006 Sehwatu Hat Pin
Qty- 350

4 ! SEHWATU CHAPTER ! !

2006 Sehwatu Pencil
Qty- 200

2009 Sehwatu Pencil with Web Site

Qty- 200
L
' 8
CATAWBA LODGE § J
CHARLOTTE NORTH CAROLINA
APACHE S, B4
CHAPTER =2
1 *.‘
L SR’
2006 Apache Sprit Button 2008 Sehwatu Cup
Qty- 30 Qty- 225
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Lodge Chapter Issues

2006 Sehwatu Carabiner

2008 Sehwatu Shoe Laces
Qty- On Going Item Qty- 200

2008 Sehwatu Name Tag
Qty- On Going Item

CL#NA Year 2006
BB# NA Qty -2
Sehwatu Chapter Chief Neckerchief Slide
1 is on permanent display and the other is
passed from one chapter chief to the next

CL# N2 Year 2014
BB# N2 Qty-2
Sehwatu Chapter Chief Neckerchief

1 is on permanent display and the other is passed from
one chapter chiefto the next
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Lodge Chapter Issues

CL#N3 Year 2014

BB# N3 Qty- Varies CL# X2 Year 2009

Varieties exist with Member’s Name and BB# X2 Qty- 300
Troop Number embroidered on item Sehwatu Chapter Patch

CL£X1 Year 2008 CL# X2 Year 2009

BB# X1 Qty- 300 BB# X2 Qty- 300
Apache Chapter Patch Apache Service Award / Chevron
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Lodge Chapter Issues

vuw\:--ru--ub';\'t;
ik Wikl Yricke 2
-k wh ok d OB

¢

CL=X1 Year 2009 CL&# X2 Year 2012

BB# X1 Qty- 300 BB# X2 Qty- 100
Etowah Chapter Patch Etowah Service Award / Chevron

(IIIHR ATING 10 YE: \R\
EST. 2004

CL# 11 Year 2014 CL# X3 Year 2014

BB#J1 Qty- 100 BB=# X3 Qty- 100
Sehwatu Chapter Jacket Patch Sehwatu’s 27 Service Award / Chevron
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Appendix 3.8 — Jacket Patches

Lodge Jacket Patches

CL£J1 Year 1966 CL£]2 Year 1970
BB# 2 Qty- 30 BB# J1 Qty- 125
Dance Team -Taiwan Type Restricted 1** Lodge Issue -Taiwan Type

CL=]3 Year 1974 CLzJ4 Year 1975
BB J3 Qty- 125 BB# J4 Qty- 150
Taiwan Type NoFdl - Swiss Emblem - Thicker lines
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Lodge Jacket Patches

CL#J5 Year 1982 CL#1J6 Year 1985
BB# J4.5 Qty- 150 BBZ J5 Qty- 300
13 Fdl - Swiss Emblem Asian Emblem / Plastic Back

CLz 17 Year 1985 CL#J8 Year 1988
BB# J6 Qty- 25 BB#£J6.5 Qty- 300
1985 “Dance Team™ Same as J6 “The Egg Shape™
Qty included in original order of J6
Restricted
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Lodge Jacket Patches

CLzJ9 Year 1990 CL#£1J10 Year 1990
BB= J§ Qty- 300 BBz J8.5 Qty- 25
Asian Emblem - Tight Stitch Asian Emblem - Tight Stitch
Qty included in Original order of J10
Restricted

CL#1J12 Year 1999
CL#J11 Year 1996 BB# J12 Qty- 500
BB# J9 Qty- 300 Jacket Patch for 1999 Activity
“Blue™ 459 Segment Strips
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Lodge Jacket Patches

CL#]J14 Year 2000
CL#J13 Year 2000 BB# J10 Qty- 500
BB# J11 .Qt'y- 500 Jacket Patch for 2000 Activity
50t» Anniversary Segment Strips

CL£]J15 Year 2002 CL#1]16 Year 2003

BB# J13 Qty- 400 BB# J14 Qty- 300
50t Anniversary of Dixie Fellowships American Flag (In Honor of 911)
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Lodge Jacket Patches

CL# 117 Year 2003 CL=]J18 Year 2004
BB# J15 Qty- 50 BB# J16 Qty- 300
Ceremony Support Team “Little Egg™
“Restricted”

CLzJ19 Year 2006 CL#J20 Year 2007

BB# J17 Qty- 50 BB# J18 Qty- 300
Ceremony Support Team
Without #4359 “Restricted” Catawba Lodge Club House, Fundraiser
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Lodge Jacket Patches

CL#J21 Year 2011 CL#J22 Year 2011

BB# J19 Qty- 300 BB# J20 Qty- 50
Featuring North Carolina Flag Ceremony Support Team
With Smudge Pot
“Restricted”

CL#]J23 Year 2015
BB# J21 Qty- 500
Featuring the OA Centennial Logo
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Appendix 3.9 — Event Jacket Patches

Lodge Event Jacket Patches

CL=EJ1987-2 Year 1987
BB# EJ1987-2 Qty- 200
Last Lodge Event Held at Camp Steere

CL#EJ1997-2 Year 1997 CL#EJ1998-2 Year 1998
BB# EJ1997-2 Qty- 100 BB# EJ1998-2 Qty- 100
Event Held at Clear Creek Scout Camp Event Held at Clear Creek Scout Camp
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Appendix 3.10 — Metal Flaps

Lodge Metal Flap

CL-M1 Year 2009

BB-M1 Qty- 300
Lodge 60" Anniversary

e —
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Appendix 3.11 — Collector Frame Sets

Lodge Collector Frames

2007 Meck “Knight of the Round Table™
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty- 6
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Lodge Collector Frames

Heroas of ”the Nest

2008 Collectors Edttlon

2008 Meck “Heroes of the Nest”
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty- 10

I ——
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Lodge Collector Frames

CATAWBA LODGE SALUTES OUR MILITARY

2009 COL'LECTORS EDITION

2009 Meck “Saltes Our Military™
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

e —
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Lodge Collector Frames

CATAWBA LODGE 459 GOD BLESS AMERICA!

2009 Meck “NOAC” “God Bless the USA”
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

I ——
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Lodge Collector Frames

—

CATAWBA LODGE 459

2010 COLLECTORS EDITION

| —

2010 Meck © Pirates of The Nest™
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

e —
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Lodge Collector Frames

e ————

CATAWBA LODGE 459 "VIKINGS OF THE NEST"

2011 COLLECTORS EDITION

2011 Meck “ Vikings of The Nest”
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship

Qty-10
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Lodge Collector Frames

CATAWBA LODGE 459

SN

2011 SUMMITCORPS AND INDIAN SUMN

2011 © Summit Corps / Indian Summer™
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

I ——
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Lodge Collector Frames

-

CATAWBA LODGE 459 "PROTECTING.BIRDS OF PREY"

- 'CATAWBA LODGE 459 '
./ 2012:BEAVER WEEKEND"

" CATAWBA LODGE 459 = e TR CA‘!"A 7
2012 WINTER BANGUET - 2012 PALL FE%?-!?P

2012 COLLECTORS EDITION

A

2012 Meck “ Protecting Birds of Prey”
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship

Qty-10

e —
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Lodge Collector Frames

| —

459 “THE FEUD CONTINUES”

-4 )

2013 COLLECTORS EDITION

e

2013 Meck “ The Feud Continues™
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

I ——
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Lodge Collector Frames

— ———

CATAWBA LODGE 459 "GONE HUNTN"

2014 Meck “ Gone Huntn”
Building Fund at Fall Fellowship
Qty-10

e
Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 133
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Appendix 3.12 — Event Patches

Lodge Event Pocket Patches

1972 Event @ Camp Steere 1973 Event @ Camp Steere
Qty- 400 Qty- 400

1974 Event @ Camp Steere
Qty- 400

In Memory of Gene Grimes

1975 Event @ Camp 1976 Event @ Camp Steere

Steere Qty- 400 Protest of .ad_ded Fdl with L]
25k 4 emi : Homet Stinging the Fdl
SR A fake exist witha bright white background 1985 Event @ Camp Steere

Qty- 500 Qty- 300

1986 Event @ Camp Grimes 1986 Event @ Camp Steere 1987 Last OA Event Held
Qty- 300 Qty- 300 @ Camp Steere
Qty- 500
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

1992 Event @ CCSC 1993 Event @ CCSC
Qty- 200 Otv- 200 Qty- 200

1996 Event @ CCSC
1994 Event @ CCSC 1995 Event @ CCSC Qty- 200

Qty- 200 Qty- 200

1997 Event @ CCSC 1998 Event @ CCSC 1999 Event @ CCSC
Qty- 300 Qty- 200 Qty- 200
The 1991 Conclave was canceled due to flooding. Catawba Lodge held a Ceremonial & Dance

Invitational at there 1991 Fall Fellowship to make up for this canceled Conclave. For the next
8 vears Catawba Hosted this same event for all NC lodges. This event was for a total of 9 vears.
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

{ r'f
sy A o
wgn¥
1999 Event @ Camp Grimes 2000 Event @ Camp Grimes 2000 Event @ CCSC
Qty- 600 Qty- 400 Qty- 300

2001 Event @ Camp Grimes

2001 Event @ CCSC 2002 Event @ Camp Grimes
Qty- 600 S0 Aty Qty- 800
Qty- 400

2002 Event @ CCSC 2003 Event @ Camp Grimes 2003 Event @ CCSC
Qty- 300 Qty- 750 Qty- 300
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

<P (A

(A7l
ST AR

.

%z

2004 Event @ Camp Grimes 2004 Event @ CCSC 2005 Event @ CCSC
Qty- 700 Qty- 300 Qty- 300

2005 Event @ Camp Grimes
Qty- 500 2005 Event @ CCSC 2006 Event @ Camp Grimes
Qty- 300 Qty- 650

GATAWBA LODGE

PALL FEITOWSHIP 2006 BEAVER FESTIVAL 2007
2006 Event @ CCSC 2007 Event @ Camp Grimes 2007 Event @ Camp Grimes
Quy- 300 Qty- 200 Qty- 550
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

Ih'lilllllWSH!l 2om
2007 Event @ CCSC 2008 Event @ BSC 2008 Event @ Camp Grimes
Qty- 350 Qty- 200 Qty- 600

2008 Event @ BSC 2008 Event @ BSC 2009 Event @ BSC
Qty- 250 Qty- 200 Qty- 250

2 ’asma wu.m %03 -

2009 Event @ MSR & BSC 2009 Event @ BSC 2009 Event @ BSC
Qty- 800 Qty- 360 Qty- 300
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

2010 Event @ BSC
Qty- 250 Qty- 800 Qty- 360

BEAVER WEEKEND 2011
CATAWEA LODGE 459
s 2011 Event @ BSC 2011 Event @ MSR & BSC
Q- Qty- 300 Qty- 800

JRAPTO RS

__CENTE K avas
CATAWEBA LODGE 459
2012 SPRING FELLOWSHIP

2011 Event @ BSC 2011 Event @ BSC 2012 Event @ BSC
Qty- 360 Qty- 250 Qty- 300
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

c-, CAROLINA
YRAPTOR
'// (:\.r[uf @,
()\TJ'\\W;\ LODGE 459
2012 BEAVER WEEKEND

2012 Event @ MSR & BSC
Qty- 800

~RAPTOR.

_CENTE R

CATAWBA LODGE 459
2012 FALL FELLOWSHIP

2012 Event @ BSC
Qty- 360

i'ﬁ = E)rs’ roRy
*f/ZZ/_ CENTER

CATAWBA ODGF 4'59
2012 WINTER BANQUET

2012 Event @ BSC
Qty- 250

2013 Event @ BSC

Qty- 300

2013 Event @ MSR & BSC

2013 Event @ BSC
Qty- 360

Qty- 800

2013 Event @ BSC

Qty- 250
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

2014 Event @ BSC 2014 Event @ MSR & BSC 2014 Event @ BSC
Qty- 300 Qty- 800 Qty- 385

2014 Event @ BSC
Qty- 200 2015 Event @ BSC
Qty- 300
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Lodge Event Pocket Patches

4 =
o /A0 VE_ARS OF SERVICE

*’x’t’t ;r!r’,!v’n
TR 1""1‘% ! /)

!
k‘ ,\&‘. " 47 ') 4
by

2015 Event @ MSR & BSC 2015 Event @ BSC
Qty- 700 Qty- 385

" R a
7 /A\%

l‘ Y’EARS OF SERVICE

wr ns,t ’!‘s
e e
i* “W?f LA

2015 Event @ BSC

Qty- 200
e ——
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Appendix 3.13 — Segment Patches

Lodge Event Segment Patches

“1999 Event Segments”

Events held @ Camp Grimes &
Clear Creek Scout Camp.

Qty- 1700 total of all segments.

Jacket Patch £J12 in center.

Fra NNUALSG ™
A 0L 99 )

“2000 Event Segments”

Events held @ Camp Grimes &
Clear Creek Scout Camp.

Qty- 1900 total of all segments.

Jacket Patch £J14 in center.

Remembering Our Past, Honoring Our Future - Catawba Lodge #459 Page 143
Mecklenburg County Council, Boy Scouts of America



Appendix 3.14 — Mugs

Lodge Memorabilia - Mugs

1974 Qty-48

1982 Qty-96

1985 Qty-96

I —
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Lodge Memorabilia - Mugs

1996, Quantity-20 1996, Quantity-20
Front View Back View

2014, Quantity-10

2014, Quantity - 10
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Appendix 3.15 — Specialty Iltems

Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

Hat Pin — 1982 Hat Pin — 1987
Qty- 500 Qty- 500

1987 thru 1989

Participation Award Conclave Sprit Shoulder Loops.
1981 Qty for 1987 =50
Qty- 200 Qty for 1988 =75

Qty for 1989 =100
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

WARD /
S /4
ShumsLe®

WHEN YOU'RE FROM
. CATAWBA

Ao, oo

n " _ ORDEAL
: " 1981

Event Buttons - 1981 - 100 each

DELEGATE

O]

LAST 3-B DIXIE

N\* FELLOWSHp
19 8 1 APRIL, 1982

Event Button Name Tag Event Button - 1982 - 60 each
1981 - 100 each
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

“40% Anniversary Rededication Award”
To be wom with 40'* Anniversary Flap S-38 1991 Mlaogget
Qty- 200 Qty-

1998 Key Chain 1998 Mini Flap
Qty- 200 Qty- 300

2004 Nec.kerchief Sﬁde “-\Ieck” the Homet
50 years of Vigil 2004 Neckerchief Slide
Qty- 200 Qty- 20
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

e

1993 Car Flag (16" x 127)
Qty- 300

1995 - SR7 CONCLAVE

CATAWBA ¢
LODBE °

ORDER OF THE ARROW 9
DETERMINED TO SERVE - DESTINED TO LEAD

1995 Conclave Sprit Towel
Qty- 200

2003 Car Tag
Qty- 25
e ——
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

2005 Lodge Belt Buckle / Copper - Qty-88 2005 Lodge Chief’s Belt Buckle
2007/2008 Lodge Belt Buckle / Copper - Qty-100 Polisher Copper
Fundraiser Qty- 12

2006 Window Decal
Qty- 100

2006 Hand Carved Bolo
Qty- 30
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

2007 Car Magnet
Qty- 70

2009 Window Decal
Qty- 200

— ~TAWBA LOp,. —
op.“ - DG@

W W

— COOK TEAM

2007 Car Tag
Qty- 30

Lodge Green Flyer
Foe 2008 Dixie Delegates
Qty- 150
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items
2009 Dixie Spirit Items

2009 Dixie Spirit Hat
Qty- 200

-

Ordeal Sash Brotherhood Sash Vigil Sash
Qty- 100 Qty- 60 Qty- 60

2009 Dixie Spirit Shoulder Loops
Qty- 150

Sashes & Shoulder Loops both worn for Spirit Items @ DIXIE 2009 & NOAC 2009
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items
2010 Dixie Spirit Items

2010 Dixie Spirit Pirate Do-Rag 2010 Dixie Spirit Pirate Sword
Qty- 144 Qty- 144

- -

G g
.
2010 Dixie Spirit Eye Patch 2010 Dixie Spirit Ducks 2010 Dixie Spirit Coins
Qty- 144 Qty- 144 Qty- 144

Bcees

2010 Dixie Spirit Shoulder Loops
Qty- 200
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

, CATAWBA LODGE
CATAWEBA LODGE
COOK TEAM
'COOK TEAM '’
2009 - Car Tag Holder- 2009 - Car Tag
Qty- 25 Qty- 30

2010 - Car Magnet 2010 - Window Decal
Qty- 25 Qty- 50

;k 4.

2011 — Key Chain 2011 — Dixie Spirit Shoulder Loops
Qty- 300 Qty- 200
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

2012 — Key Chain
Qty 300

% 2012 - VigilHonor Window Decal
Qty 100

2012 — Dixie and NOAC Spirit
Shoulder Loops

Qty 200

2013 —Key Chain

Qty 300
2014 — Key Chain
2014 — Catawba Lodge Qty 300
Oval Sticker

Qty 100

2014 Dixie Fellowship Wooden Nickels

2014 — Dixie Fellowship Advertising the
Spirit Shoulder Loops 2015 Dixie Fellowship & 100t OA Anniversary
Host Lodge — Santee @ Camp Coker Qty 1300
Qty 200
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items

2014 — Small Pocket Knife 2000~ LHIge FocKe K

Includes the A1 Logo Includes the A1 Logo
Quantity: 10 Quantity: 10

14450«

2015 - Vigil Honor Decal

Quantity: 100
2015 — Key Chain
Qty 300
2015 —All Events Pin
Quantity: 50
2015 — Centuries Of Service
Lodge Belt Buckle
Quantity: 125
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Lodge Memorabilia Specialty Items
2013 Dixie Spirit Items

- 'E=‘~ =

2013 - Dixie Theme “The Hatfield's and McCoy’s — The Feud Continues”

For the 2013 Dixie Fellowship, each Catawba Lodge Brother received a corn cob
pipe (125 Made). Also, each Brother received a blue or red bandana. The lodge
was split up between the Hatfield's and McCoy’s. And also, each Brother was
asked to bring some type of pig, as this was the premise for the start of the famous
feud between the two families. Throughout the Dixie Fellowship this year, the
Brothers of Catawba Lodge were dressed in Bib- Overalls and Straw Hats.

e
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Appendix 3.16 — 50" Anniversary Memorabilia

Catawba Lodge 50" Anniversary
2001

50 Years of Service Sash 50 Years of Service Sash
Qty- 65 with Lodge Totem
Qty- 50

CATAWBA LODGE 458
w w
w
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

50 YEARS OF

@5h-Aih J &b
C L $
Car Tag
Qty- 20
Certificate of Authenticity
Qty- 135
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Appendix 3.17 — Dixie & Conclave Host Memorabilia

Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowships

1953 Dixie (@ Camp Steere /9 6_3

Qty- 227 DIXIE FELLOWSHIP

Area 6B

/858

o T, 1963 Dixie @ Camp Steere
] ' Qty- 300

* e Area 6B
(HARLOTTE

\NC.

1958 Dixie @ Camp Steere

Qty- 300
Area 6B
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
1970

/e

CAMP STE 3
1970 Dixie Patch 1970 Dixie Mug
Held @ Camp Steere Qty- 48
Qty- 400 Area 6B
Area 6B

1970 Dixie Neckerchief — Silk Screen

Qty- 200
Area 6B
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
1976

1976 Dixie Patch 076 Dixie A1
Held @ Camp Steere 197 e Mug

- 300 Qty- 96
gz?ea 3B A.fea 3B

1976 Dixie Neckerchief- Embroidered

1970 Dixie Neckerchief - Embroidered

Qty- 100 Qty-25
Area 3B 2
Area 3B
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Catawba Lodge ONSC
1985

1985 Conclave Patch
Held @ Camp Grimes —

SQrsj- 23;37 1985 Conclave Neckerchief — Silk Screen
ection Qty- 400
Section SE7

1985 Conclave Mug

Qty- 96
Section SE7

1985 Conclave Hat Pin

Qty- 1000
Section SE7
1985 Conclave Bolo
Qty- 100
1985 Conclave Plastic Mug Section SE7
Qty- 2500
Section SE7
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Catawba Lodge Cardinal Conclave
1997

1997 Conclave Delegate Patch 1997 Conclave Staff Patch
Held @ CCSC Held @ CCSC
Qty- 3000 Qty- 1200
SR7 SR7

I

LAY
(AT

Delegate Jacket Patch Staff Jacket Patch

Qty- 200 Qty- 200
SR7 SR7
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Catawba Lodge Cardinal Conclave
1297

} ﬁi ';6\ o~
! ﬁ‘
£
k — 1997 Participation Pin
1‘. : Qty- 2000
S Section SR7
1997 Ceramic Mug 1997 Plastic Mug
Qty- 96 Qty- 1200
Section SR7 Section SR7

/

: : 1997 Conclave Hat Pin 1997 Conclave Neckerchief — Silk Screen
Qty- 600 Qty- 225
! ‘ Section SR7 Section SR7
1997 Conclave Bolo
Qty- 100
Section SR7
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
2004

2004 Dixie Delegate Patch 2004 Dixie Staff Patch

Held @ CCSC Held @ CCSC
Qty- 3200 Qty- 1200
Section SRS 2004 Dixie Delegate Jacket Patch Section SRS
Qty- 600
Section SRS

2004 Participation Pin

£ Qty- 1200
- . Section SRS
2004 Dixie Hat Pin 2004 Dixie Chenille
Qty- 600
Section SR5 Q- 42
ection Section SRS

2004 Red Wooden Nickel =~ 2004 Green Wooden Nickel

Qty- 1000 Qty- 1000
Section SRS Section SRS
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
2004

2004 Dixie Mug

Qty- 148 2004 Dixie Committee Briefcase ‘
Section SRS Qty- 30 2004 Cook Team Apron
Section SR5 Qty- 25
B Section SRS

2004 Neckerchief Slide
Qty- 2000
Section SRS

2004 Dixie Rubber Patch

Qty- 1000
2004 Dixie Rubber Wrap-up Patch
Qty- 40 (inc. in 1000 above)

[ )
Section SRS CATAWBA LODGE 459

2004 Dixie Neckerchief- Embroidered
Qty- 450
Section SRS
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
2015

i
e

2015 Dixie Delegate Ghost Patch

o

Held @ BSC v Held @ BSC
Qry-2000 2015 Dixie Delegate Jacket Patch Quy- 1000
Section SRS Qty- 300 Section SRS

Section SRS

2015 Dixie Coin

Qty- 200
Section SRS

2015 Dixie Staff Patch
Held @ BSC
Qty- 1000
Section SRS

2015 Dixie Mini Chenille

o . Qty- 250
2015 Dixie Hat Pin 4 Section SRS
. QE’ 32%5 2015 Dixie Chenille
ecuon Qty- 250
Section SRS
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
— 2015

2015 Dixie Mug 2015 Cook Team Apron
Qty- 144 Qty- 75
Section SRS 2015 Dixie Cup Section SRS
Qty- 1300
Section SRS

AL

2015 Neckerchief Slide

2015 Dixie Participant Neckerchief Qty- 200 2015 Dixie Staff Neckerchief
Embroidered Qty- 300 Section SRS Embroidered Qty- 570
Section SRS Section SRS

CL# X% k Year 2015 CL# X39 Year 2015

BB# X38 Qty- 400 BB# X39 Qty- 400
“2015 SRS Dixie Workday Patch” “2015 SRS Dixie Setup Patch”
Officially an “Odd Shape” Patch, This is Officially an “Odd Shape” Patch, This is
the same patch listed in that section the same patch listed in that section
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Catawba Lodge Dixie Fellowship
2015 o

2015 Dixie Window Decal

Qty- 150
Section SRS
2015 Dixie Bolo Tie 2015 Dixie Vigil
Qty- 100 Medallion & Ribbon
Section SRS Qty- 300
Section SRS

2015 Dixie Participation Pin

2015 Dixie Rededication Pin Qty- 1500
Qt}r- 1500 Section SRS
Section SRS

- ——a

2015 Dixie “Service Lodge™ Felt Sash

Qty- 500
Section SRS
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